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LANE AND JENNIFER SMITH

813 STATE ROAD 70 EAST. BRADENTON, FLORIDA 34203

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION LB 0007832
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CAMLIN HOMES

SMITH RESIDENCE - LOWER ROOF
780 EMERALD HARBOR DR
LONGBOAT KEY, FL

KJ# 230310L

KIMAL LUMBER AND HARDWARE
ENGINEERED WOOD PROD. DIV.
VENICE, FL
ALPINE ENGINEERING

4/12 TC PITCH

FLAT BC PITCH

MIXEDTOP CHORD

20" OH. (PL)

8" BEARING

FBC2020 - 7TH EDITION

TPI 2014

55 PSF DESIGN LOAD

20 PSF TC/LL

25 PSF TC/DL

10 PSF BC/DL

(10PSF BC/LL NON-CONCURRENT)
1.25 DUR. FACTOR

ASCE7-16 WINDLOAD

150 MPH

EXPOSURE D

ENCLOSED

10 PSF DEADLOAD TO RESIST UPLIFT
1608 - TRUSSED SQFT

24" SY42 FLOOR TRUSSES
MIXED CHORDS

16" 0.C. (MAX.)

MIXED BEARING
FBC2020 - 7TH EDITION
TPI 2014

65 PSF DESIGN LOAD
40 PSF TC/LL

20 PSF TC/DL

5 PSF BC/DL

1.00 DUR. FACTOR

FINAL LAYOUT
FOR PERMIT PURPOSES

7'0" ELEV
11'4" ELEV
12'8" ELEV

13'4" ELEV

22y

1 140"ELEV

(SEALED TRUSS PROFILES WILL REFLECT A
50" HIGHER BEARING ELEVATION,)

BLDG PERMIT PLANS
FILE
Copy of Record

NOTICE
BACKCHARGES WILL NOT BE . 5
ACCEPTED, REGARDLESS OF FAULT, Permit # ﬁ%s
WITHOUT 48 HR. PRIOR NOTIFICATION REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLANCE
AND INSPECTION BY KIMAL LUMBER LONGBOAT KEY BULDING DEFT-
AUG 15 2024

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, CONDITIONS,
ETC. AND RETURN APPROVED COPY TO KIMAL LUMBER

Czel Webb, %A%dbm Albimes 9-22-2023

PP D
e

SIGNED:

REQUESTED/ESTIMATED DELIVERY DATE:

DESIGNED: 05/05/23
REVISED: 6/02/23 MS (BEARING LEGEND)
REVISED: 9/21/23 MS (NEW PRINTS)

THIS LAYOUT WAS DESIGNED FROM THE PLANS DATED: 9/01/23 v
PLEASE VERIFY THAT THIS DATE IS FROM THE MOST CURRENT SET OF PLANS b
AUG 14
TOWN OF L A
Planning,




-

= : | CAMLIN HOMES

SMITH RESIDENCE - FLOOR
780 EMERALD HARBOR DR
LONGBOAT KEY, FL

KJ# 230309

KIMAL LUMBER AND HARDWARE
ENGINEERED WOOD PROD. DIV.
VENICE, FL
ALPINE ENGINEERING
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(SEALED TRUSS PROFILES WILL REFLECT A
50" HIGHER BEARING ELEVATION.)

BLDG PERMIT pLa
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BACKCHARGES WILLNOT BE
ACCEPTED, REGARDLESS OF FAULT, Copy of Record
WITHOUT 48 HR. PRIOR NOTIFICATION

AND INSPECTION BY KIMAL LUMBER

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIOI
ETC. AND RETYURN,

CONDITIONS, 4
PPROVED COPY TQ KIMAL LUMBER ngmg‘%é%‘;
LONGBOAT key BUILDING DE:TCE
7 - 3 | SIGNED: DATE: :

A
REQUESTED/ESTIMATED DELIVERY DATE: UG 15 2024

. APPROVED
Reviewer:
DESIGNED: 05/05/23 MS

REVISED: 6/02/23 MS (BEARING LEGEND)
REVISED: 8/28/23 MS (SHOWER RECESSES)

| THIS LAYOUT WAS DESIGNED FROM THE PLANS DATED: 5/6/22
) - 4 - ; PLEASE VERIFY THAT THIS DATE IS FROM THE MOST CURRENT SET OF PLANS

ECEI

AUG 14 onos

Town




CAMLIN HOMES

SMITH RESIDENCE - UPPER ROOF
780 EMERALD HARBOR DR
LONGBOAT KEY, FL

KJ# 230310
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KIMAL LUMBER AND HARDWARE
ENGINEERED WOOD PROD. DIV.

VENICE, FL
ALPINE ENGINEERING

4112 TC PITCH
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20 PSF TC/LL
25 PSF TC/DL
10 PSF BC/DL
(10PSF BC/LL NON-CONCURRENT)
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1.25 DUR. FACTOR
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FOR PERMIT PURPOSES
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SIGNED:,
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HANGERS

T53 USE THGQH3-SDS4.5
ALL OTHERS USE HUS26

(OTICE:

BACKCHARGES WILLNOT BE
ACCEPTED, REGARDLESS OF FAULT,
WITHOUT 48 HR. PRIOR NOTIFICATION
AND INSPECTION BY KIMAL LUMBER

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, CONDITIONS,
PP

ETC. AND RETURN

REQUESTED/ESTIMATED DELIVERY DATE:

‘THIS LAYOUT WAS DESIGNED FROM THE PLANS DATED: 5/6/22
PLEASE VERIFY THAT THIS DATE IS FROM THE MOST CURRENT SET OF PLANS

VED COPY TOKIMAL LUMBER
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PROR

70 POURNG CO)

VIF

CRUSHED SHELL

NewoRvEWRY _/ ‘

/ (SEE

NDSCAPE
DESIGNER)

LANDSCAPE / IRRI
INFORMATION.

PROPERTY LINE

'SEE LANDSCAPE ARCHES. DRAWINGS
FOR SETTING OUT OF DRIVEWAY AND
WALKWAYS AND POOL DECK AND

LEGEND
3y EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION
NEWSPOT ELEVATION

~—~— DRAINAGE FLOW DIRECTION

~——
BT B T e

FAMILY OF PRODUCTS

N\

IGATION

5 EASEMENT

s

54

POOL
EQUIPMENT

GARAGE/STORAGE

R VY
OPEN POOL DECK

(SHALL NOT EXCEED 6"
ABOVE GRADE)

NDSCAPE ARCHITECT SHALL
ROVIDE A SMALL RETENTION /

IE CANAL

RESSION AREA TO ALLOW FOR
ATER QUALITY TREATMENT PRIOR
) REAR YARD RUNOFF ENTERING

POOL & SPA
(BY OTHERS, UNDER
SEPARATE PERMIT),

PROVIDE BABY FENCE

AROUND POOL AREA

NEW BOAT DOCK

THER,
UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT)

C%
A/C AREA CALCULATION
FIRST FLOOR 2284 SQFT

SECONDFLOOR 2268 SQFT
552 SQFT

Y UG
PROPANE TANK
(SIZE TBD)

ECO DRAIN

NOTE: CONTRACTOR 10 VERIY BASTNG
LEAN AND RE-SLOPE AS

R[DmR[D % Accowows NEW BUILDING

. PROVDE SLT PROTECTION &

YEEFWAY BASIN

EXISTING SEAWALL

CANAL
STORM WATER DRAINAGE NOTE

FINISH GRADE SURFACE SLOPE SHALL NOT EXCEED 12" VERTICAL
RISE IN 6" HORIZONTAL RUN WITHIN 5' DISTANCE FROM ANY
PROPERTY LINE OTHER SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED 12" VERTICAL
RISE IN 4" HORIZONTAL RUN.

THE DISCHARGE OF STORM WATER FROM THE PARCEL SHALL DRAIN
TO THE STREET CURB. NO WATER RUN OFF ONTO ANY ABUTTING

FEMA MAP 12081C0291F

GENERAL NOTES
THESE PLANS INCLUDE THE DETAILS AND METHODS SHOWING HOW
COMPLIANCE WITH BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMP) FOR
CONSTRUCTION SITE EROSION CONTROL OF STORM

WATER RUN-OFF WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED. THIS IS A PART OF THE
NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
/AND REQUIRED BY FEMA_ PLEASE INDICATE ON THE PLANS

“BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES' (BMP) FOR CONSTRUCTION SITE
EROSION CONTROL OF "STORM WATER RUN-OFF". FLORIDA BUILDING
CODE, TOWN OF LONGBOAT KEY CODE AND EPA CLEAN WATER ACT
OF 1972

NOASs (MIAMI DADE NOTICE OF APPROVALS) OR FPA (FLORIDA
PRODUCT APPROVALS) SPECIFICATIONS & INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS ALONG WITH AN NOA INDEX COVER SHEET WHICH IS
CROSS REFERENCED TO MATCH THE DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES
IS INCLUDED WITH THESE PLANS. NOA'S OR FPA'S ARE REQUIRED FOR
ALL EXTERIOR COMPONENTS AND CLADDING FOR THE PROPOSED
STRUCTURE. THIS INCLUDES WINDOWS, DOORS, GARAGE OVERHEAD
DOORS, SOFFIT, SIDING, ROOFING & OTHER MANUFACTURED
PRODUCTS BEING USED ON THIS PROJECT. AN NOA INDEX LEGEND
WHICH MATCHES THE ONE ON THE COVER SHEET IS ALSO SHOWN ON
EACH FLOORPLAN. THIS WILL EASILY IDENTIFY WHICH NOA PRODUCT
APPROVAL GOES WITH EACH OPENING IN OUR EFFORTS TO EXPEDITE
THE PLAN REVIEW AND INSPECTION PURPOSES AS WELL AS SAVING
TIME ON OUR INSTALLATION OF THESE PRODUCTS — 2020 FBC 107.2.1

BASED ON THE CONSTRUCTION DRAWING ELEVATION CERTIFICATE
/AND CURRENT BOUNDARY-TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY SUBMITTED FOR
THIS PERMIT, PLEASE REVIEW THE FOLLOWING AS COMPARED TO THE
ATTACHED PLANS.

SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA' AE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION 80"
DATUM 08.10.2021

DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION: +12' FIRM MAP PANEL MAP
DATE

MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL & PLUMBING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE
ELEVATED AT OR ABOVE THE DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION (DFE) IN
ACCORDANCE WITH FBC 2020 - 7TH EDITION - RESIDENTIAL - R322.1.6,
TOWN CODE 154 301(C)(5). ASCE 24-14 CH.7, AND FEMAINFIP
TECHNICAL BULLETIN #1

FLOOD RESISTANT MATERIALS - ALL BUILDING MATERIALS INSTALLED
BELOW THE DFE SHALL BE FLOOD DAMAGE-RESISTANT MATERIALS.
AT MINIMUM, CAN WITHSTAND FLOOD WATERS FOR 72 HOURS
WITHOUT DAMAGE. FEMA TECHNICAL BULLETIN #2 AND FBC 2020 - 7TH
EDITION - RESIDENTIAL - R322.1.8

PLAN DESIGN BASED ON FLOOD-RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION-

PROVIDE A NOTE STATING THE FOLLOWING

-R322.1.2 STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS. STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS OF
BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES SHALL BE DESIGNED, CONNECTED
/AND ANCHORED TO RESIST FLOTATION, COLLAPSE OR PERMANENT
LATERAL MOVEMENT DUE TO STRUCTURAL LOADS AND STRESSES
FROM FLOODING EQUAL TO THE DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION. FBC
2020- 7TH
EDITION - RESIDENTIAL - SECTION R322.1.2, FEMA TB #9, NFIP CFR 44
SEC 60.3(4)(3) AND ASCE 24

ELEVATOR ENCLOSUIRES  ASCE 24 REQUIRES THE FOLLOWING FOR
ELEVATORS: ELEVATOR COMPONENTS LOCATED BELOW THE

SHOULD BE CONSTRUCTED OF FLOOD DAMAGE-RESISTANT
MATERIALS AND DESIGNED TO RESIST PHYSICAL DAMAGE DURING
FLOODING; AND IF AN ELEVATOR CAB IS DESIGNED TO PROVIDE
ACCESS TO AREAS BELOW THE DFE, IT MUST BE EQUIPPED WITH
CONTROLS THAT PREVENT THE CAB FROM DESCENDING INTO
FLOODWATERS. FBC 2020 - 7TH EDITION - RESIDENTIAL - R322.1.6 AND
FEMA TECHNICAL BULLETIN #4.

THE LOWEST FLOOR (ENCLOSURE OR ATTACHED GARAGE) IS
USEABLE SOLELY FOR VEHICLE PARKING. BUILDING ACCESS OR
LIMITED STORAGE PER FBC 2020 - RESIDENTIAL R322.1.5, ASCE 24 SEC
4.6 AND FEMA TECHNICAL BULLETIN § - FREE OF OBSTRUCTION SEC

10,5108 (+100
SEE_SITE_PLAN

1'-6" 1'-0" 8-9%"

PROPERTIES.
REQUIRED SWALES OR DRAINAGE SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED
PRIOR CONSTRUCTION. SWALES SLOPES SHALL BE A MIN. OF 0.2%
SLOPE.

STATEMENT OF GOUPLIANCE
TRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH: "GUIDANCE MANUAL FOR
GEVELORNG BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES" FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF SITE RUN-OFF.

ENVELOPE LINE

s o
SLOPETO SWALE Lot

PARCEL NUMBER
FLOOD ZONE

AE (EL.9)
DESICNFLOGD ELEVATION:  +1Z- = DFE(EL.+10)

FEMA MAF 12081C0291F

CCUPANGY TYPE R3

CONSTRUCTION TYPE n

7884-80-0009

SPRINKLER NO
WIND DESIGN 150mph
RISK CATEGORY. 2
EXPOSURE CATEGORY. o

SETBACK REQUIREMENTS
FRONT:

SIDE. OMBINED 20-0"
POOL (RAISED):

POOL (AT GRADE)
WATER FRONT SETBACK

MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT. (FROM DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION + 100’
ALLOWED 30
PROPOSED 298

DAYLIGHT PLANE ANGLE
GREES MEASURED FROM HORIZONTAL SIDE PROPERTY LINES,
BEGINNING AT 10' DFE LEVEL

LOT INFORMATION
INFORMATION ON THIS SITE OBTAINED FROM PROPERTY APPRAISER.

LOT AREA 15,769 SQFT.
MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE
ALLOWED 30.00% = 4,730 SQFT

PROPOSED 29.59% = 4,667 SQFT

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE COVERAGE
ALLOWED 50.00%
PROPOSED 45.10% =17,

SINGLE FAMILY COVERAGE CALCULATIONS: ZONING

LOT COVERAGE CALCULATION
1.0 NON-POOL/SPA AREAS

Residential Structure 2,513 SQFT
Garage / Carport 1374 SQFT
¥ Eave Overhang 0SQF
Front Entry and Front Stairs 170 SQFT
Rear Entry and Rear Sta 108 SQFT

Roofe Prc Lanal sndor Caged Room 0SQFT

Raised Deck o Terr 471SQFT
Elevaed Mecharical Equipment pad 31SQFT
Accessory Structure SQF
Other Buidings /Structures/improvements 0SQFT

1.1 TOTAL NON-POOL / SPA AREAS 0sQFT

2.0 ELEVATED (CAGED POOL / SPA AREAS 0saFT

3.0 SUBTOTAL LOT COVERAGE SQUARE FOOTAGES 4 667 SQFT
4.0 TOTAL LOT COVERAGE PERCENTAGE

4667 SQFT (LINE 3.0)

15,769 (LOT SIZE) = 2080%

AT-GRADE IMPROVEMENTS

DrivewayParking Ave 482 50FT

Designated Walkways / Sidewalks 193 SQFT

Pool. Spa (At Grade 1,760 SQFT

50 Total Al-Grace 2445 SQFT

7.0 Toal Non-Open Space (Line 3.0 +6.0) 7,112 5QFT

50 TOTAL NON-OPEN SPACES PERCENTAGE

7112 SOFT (LINE 7.0)
15,769 (LOT SIZE) = 4510%
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COMPUIANCE STATEMENT

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE:

PROPOSED DESIGN AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLIES WITH FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE
CODE, SECTION 628-33.007

‘THIS BUILDING HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ANS| / ASCE 7-10 FOR
MINIMUM DESIGN LOADS TO WITHSTAND WIND SPEED OF 150 MPH

THE COMPONENTS AND CLADDING HAVE BEEN SELEGTED AND THEIR USE
N

ANSUASCE 110 NMUM DESIGN LOADS FOR BUILONGS AND OTHER STRUGTURES,
SECTION 6, TO WITHSTAND THE WIND LOADS ASSOCIATED WITH A MINIMUM BASIC
WIND SPEED OF 160 MPH

PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS GONTAINED HEREIN AND METHODOLOGIES FOR
COMPLIANCE WITH WIND BORNE DEBRIS REGION AS

. WALE DETAIL, TYPICAL

DEFINED AND 7 FORTH BV THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, RESIDENTIAL 7TH
ADDITION 2020.
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ZONING CODE |

‘ HausDesign Studio, LLC

6401 35th Avenue West
Bradenton, Florida 34209

Phone: 941.580.4603
mbade@hausdesignstudio.com

CONTRACTOR

Camlin Home Corporation
1962 Main Street - Suite 310
Sarasota, Florida 34236

Phone: 941.748.1622

Kenneth D. Keating
License # CBC 027060
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ADDENDUM / REVISION
No. Date Description
1 7772023 Value Engineering
SCALE
1" = 100"
DRAWN BY

DATE
May 30, 2023 |

SHEET TITLE

COVER SHEET AND
SITE PLAN AND
DRAINAGE PLAN

SHEET NUMBER

T0
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CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING

GENERAL NOTES: |
1. VERIFY SITE INFORMATION WITH SURVEY HausDesign Studio, LLC

2 VERIFY UTILITY SERVICE ENTRY LOCATION AS REQUIRED

3 'NO WOOD GRADE STAKES PERMITTED 6401 35th Avenue West

4 PooL By OTHERS Bracenton. Fioioa 34200

SOIL TREATMENT NOTES: Phone: 841.580.4603 |

mbade@hausdesignstudio.com

SOIL TREATMENT FOR TERMITES: PROVIDE TERMITE PROTECTION BY
REGISTERED TERMITICIDES OR OTHER APPROVED METHODS OF
PROTECTION LABELED FOR USE AS A PREVENTATIVE TREATMENT TO
NEW CONSTRUCTION IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING

SLAB-ON-GRADE. FLOOR SHALL NOT BE OF CELLULOSE CONTAINING | |
MATERIALS AND SHALL RECEIVE APPLICATION OF TERMITICIDE IN

| ANNULAR SPACE BETWEEN SLEEVE AND PIPE. Camlin Home Corporatlon
‘ 1962 Main Street - Suite
|

Sarasol. Flora 34236 |

LEGEND Phone: 941.748.1622
NOTE - NO TPOLE, BURIED POWER LINE |

Kenneth D. Keating
SILT FENCE License # CBC 027060

—-—-—  CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
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TEMP. CRUSHED CONCRETE

DUMPSTER

15 5ot s o e o e s e |
. R L e
wask out ‘ i L

~

PORT-A-JOHN 0 BAOE SHAL ATOUATCA LY AENDER . BADE KARMIESS 0
;wm‘g;muv:h?;ﬁms ST O LTGAT o A BEAESID

1
— | \

] | \
e
20 FRONT SETBACK ¥

| £ DOCUUENTS REFLECT THE OESIONESS UNDERSTANONG OF

ok
SONSTONS M DUSISONS Faon 10 FroGEne i

5 SUALL REPOR? M CONFLICTS 16 THE DESIGNER
BEFond BecRANG Y WORG

2-CAR GARAGE . |
R ‘
1 |
} i |
i | |
| L Ll
i ] GARAGE/STORAGE (@]
! |
| Z .3 w
1 28
| Wz w
G e [ NG P 157 RN | e S — as: o ‘
| Gifs
w0 Ee £ |
\ D Wss S
‘ . o 4
w i T ¢ k] &
| POOL 8g
2 EQUIPMENT [ ‘
gz F = ‘
8l & (¢ =
s IR n
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i 4o 22" by 14 Ga. wire of equivalent, 3 |
| i o) #standard strength fabric used g |
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! E /' POOL & SPA ADDENDUM / REVISION ‘
H 2 (BY OTHERS, UNDER t i
i -1 L3 SEPARATE PERMIT), No. Dote Description ‘
' PROVIDE BABY FENCE 1 77.22.2023 Value Engineering
AROUND POOL AREA

Minimum
A'xd' trench

EXISTING SEAWALL

Postspacing may be increased
i 2'%2" wood posts,
108" if wire backing is used Pkl e ioblbor)

22" by 14 Ga. wire or equivalent,
Hstandard s wength fabric us ed

Geotextie fabric

DATE
May 30, 2023
SHEET TITLE

STAGING PLAN |

Backfilltrench with
CANAL native soil or %'+
15" washed gravel

"
Ne NEW BOAT DOCK
8y oTHE

UNoZR SEPARATE PERMIT)

Winimum
“xd’ trench

2'<2" waod posts, steel
fence posts, or equivalent
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SPACING OF NG COMPONENTS SHALL REJ
ACROSSTHEFULL i BEMVERN MDRALS (NTERIOR)
RALING. GUARDRAL 6" SPHERE AT TRANGLE
T0 82 PONDER FORMED AT STARS o -
CONTED
arsoness
e
DETAIL (TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER) EXTERIOR MASONRY PARTITION
HANDRAIL (T V3| @BATH, SHOWER  KITCHEN & UTILTY RVS
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS e [ — I
= TS . 'ALLWALLS TO BE FINISHED IN 3 COAT SMOO' TH FINSHED CEMENT
TE;" R TRmE’:;«smam ~PROVIDE SOIL TREATHENT FOR ENSED EXTERORWALLS FROV m’mﬁwf& o e SRS, s 100% ACRYLIC PANT.
PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTROL! TREATMENT. RS. ALL BARS TO BE STURAL N GATES
PREVENT ‘TERRAI TERMITES CAST! 'PERIVETER OF THE BULDING AT (GARDEN WALL AND
e e e S 2 S SR e e oo e
. o0k iy 5L0CKS OVER.
Lo s FOULOANL b TREATMENT Mﬂ?ﬁ.ﬂ%w cuucli}s‘ve WALLS TO BE FINISHED EXTERNALLY N 518" MIN. TH 3 COAT

LATEST EDITION. ISTANT,

GUARD RAILS

Vg4 EXTERIOR MASONRY STEM WAL

CERTIFICATES AS EACH PROTECTIVE TREATMENT | 1S COMPLETED. VFT:E\‘MSO'\.CNEM\CM iirg%mmm ;\N\SN,ALI.SEM.E'Z\N1MMRVUC P;ﬂ:;mgg:zlzﬂmﬁ OF SURDRALS
FINAL EXTERIOR TREATMENT SHALL BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO FINAL/ BUILDING APPROVAL. THE FINAL. CERTIFICATE ity e EETROGKAT oy
SHALL 'POINT, FROM ANY DIRECTION, AND W A HANDRAL.
INTERNAL WALLS 5P ABILITY EQUIVALENT TO 1 3¢
' INTERNAL NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS O BE A COMBINATION OF 2 x‘wlx:m&&\)? AT 16" WHITE, HANDRAIL TO BE STAINED HARDWOOD-
AR IR, A ¢ su DRIVEWAYS, TERRACES AND POOL DECK
T PR . Fiee y PAVERS, AS SELECTED BY OWNER WITH HAND TIGHT MORTAR LESS. JOINTS, OF 2 LEVELING SA8D
e ;EAN»G WOOD STUDS AT 16 CENTERS. INTERNAL PARTITIONS AT GROUND TO BE METAL N 2* GRAVEL ON FILTER MAT. SEE | LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT DRAWINGS FOR| FINALLAYOUT.

40D OF TERMITE TREATHENT SHALL BE AN ACCEPTAELE ALTERNATIE FOR TERMITE

STUDS AND WATER RESISTANT SHEET ROCK. ETC.

GUARD RAL'D BE PANTED.

PROTECTION FOR THIS PROJECT (‘SENTRICON JETHOD USED SHALL %}%Cﬁl T
"PREVENTATIVE TREATHENT FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION, PER CURRENT FBC. m“%ﬂmvﬁm
URAL SYSTEMS LEATAGLO OR SMILAR APPROVED ALL TO VEET UL 127 MANDATES r\wsw&»&mf&‘esr OR ;,‘C.'.“l THER FORA
.’,‘T i 20° x 72" NON COMBUSTIBLE HEARTH. PRC
STRUC AR L A A TRIM. IF TRIM PROJECTS MORE THAN 1 112" FROM ALL ELECTRICAL SWITCHES/ DUPLEXES ETC. ON GROUND FLOOR TO BE ABOVEDF. SEE ELECTRICAL
ReFeR ) LOCATON.
- . HEARTHS INER. HEARTHS
1 3 GOLOR STON WATER HEATERS
3;‘:3 e ALz EaY S50 ERTICAL CELL SHALL BE 45 : 'ALLOW FOR INSTANT GAS WATER HEATER.
- 'EVERY CORNER AND OR CHANGE INWALL DIRECTION AND AT THE. JAMBS OF 'WINDOWS AND! EXTERNAL FRENCH DOORS
co R e T T TOBEFILED SEEVINDOW AND DOOR SCREDULE HVAC
THEFOUSE TOFAVEANUL "
AL TRUSSES ARE THE CURENT TETRSS  GARAGE DOORS
THE NATIONAL FOREST INSULATED STEEL, ELECTRICALLY R PLUMBING FIXTURES
FOR FRAMING JILAR DOORS TOBE PAINT
- suno«munmnsm:smmw s 'BATHROOM EDXTURES TOGETHER WITH THE KITCHEN AND WET BAR. SINKS, WITHAL FAUCETS
° w INTERNAL DOORS AND ACCESSORIES AS SELECTED BY INTERIOR DESIGNER.
ARCHTECTURAL HARD! VENEERED'
FOUNDATIONS AL B0GRS TO BE £ HIGH, WIDTHS VARY, SEE DRAWINGS A32 FOR DETALS. APPLIANCES
REFER’ 'ALL AS SELECTED BY INTERIOR DESIGNER
RO \TERIOR DESIGNER. CABINETR)
ONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE TG0 5V ALLGOOD OR AS SELECTED 8Y NTEROR INETRY
s e e TERIOR FINISHES FRsTonEGw AN RoOW. WA SHALEE
ATEL TOP SURFACE OF INTERI FOR STONE/GRANITE TOPS TOALL ,
AL HCIIES B iyl 3 CELINC CORIAN, OR SIMILAR APPROVED (SEE | INTERIOR DESIGNER DOCUMENTS)
ok rabdcioplsred CENERALLY TOSE 1 (558 SHEETROCK PANTE
WITHN GARAG e ORI SWIMMING POOL
‘SUSPENDED CONCRETE FLOORS AND TERRACES AL TOR TSRV SO STHOMODTRITON O SRNED . nsmioce
'ALL SUSPENDED CONCRETE| nooai :NDIERRM;ES TOBE ‘?ﬂ PSI CAST zuewék . Lol -l WEATERS, REFER TO POOL CONTRACTORS DRAWNNGS FOR FURTHER INFORMATON
T0

FLOGRS:
‘A COVBINATION OF WOOD, STONE AND CERAMIC TILE, ALL AS
SELECTED BY INTERIORDESIGNER

LANDSCAPE
UNOSCA?

AND TREE. SPECIES, PRIVACY WALL AND HARDSCAPE.

INTERIOR METAL FRAMEPARTITION

W1 | INTERIOR WOQD FRAME PARTITION

-

Wi2 | INTERIOR WOOD FRAME PARTITION

‘ PARTITION SCHEDULE, GENERAL AND SPECIFIC
NOT!

UBITONRDTOPRATE A 508
W3 |INTERIOR WOOD FRAME PARTITION

INTERIOR WOOD FRAME PARTITION
Wi4 | @BATH, SHOWER, KITCHEN & UTILITY RMS

INTERIOR WOOD FRAME PARTITION
Wi | @ BATH, SHOWER, KITCHEN &UTILITY RMS

S geate by shal be
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WALL TYPE MATERIALS LEGEND
0TES
CE-1 | WALL DESCRIPTIONLLOCATION (T) 5" TILE BACKER 80ARD
# DESIGNATES FRE RATED
CONSTRUCTION. () 172" GYPSUM WALL BOARD.
@ 5P X GYPSUM WAL 8O
WAL TYPE NUMGER 106)
EXTERORNTERGRLOCATN § EFOSURE () 55" MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUV WALL BOARD
CONSTRUCTION TYPE DESIGNATION (1) FIBERGLASS LATH
W HASONRY CONSTRUCTION
‘ § ST weru s 12 PLIYWOOD SHEATANG 80
F FURAING ORCHASE WAL
EMUCTURAL SHEARWALL (1) 58" PLYWOOD SHEATHING 8D
SISTIONTEROR
S PLYOOD SHEATHNG 0
WALLTYPE NOTES 4" NARINE GRADE PLYWOOD SHEATHNG BD
AL © | @
UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE ABOVE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
'ACOUSTICAL SEALANT FULL PERINETER OF PARTITION AND AT ALL PENETRATIONS
(TYPICAL BOTH SIDES OF PARTITION) @ xtewasoNRYUNT
GENERAL
oRprOVON @ sxwsONRYNT
0F ALLREQURED FRE SADNG RDPRE TED COMTRUCTON TOMAD | | ) 758/ RENFORCED CONRETE SARWALL
TRADE SHALL THAT OF ANY
TRGE S8 REPONSELE 08 (@ 95 MORTAR JONT,SEE SPEGFICATINS
. JRE0TO (@) 16'x 16" MASONRY UNIT
‘ PREVENT LATERAL NOTION OF PARTITION ASSENBLIES 71 CEVENT PLASTER
CERAMC 3 @
CELING SYSTEM OR CONTNUOUS TO UNDERSIDE OF CEILING AT GYPSUM BOARD @
CONSTRUCTION, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ‘ 86" CEMENT PLASTER.
6 THEVALL FOR
THE FINISHES REQUIRED FOR THE 'FITTING OUT" SCOPE. THE APPLEED WALL @ W T 0. OWER) OV TN T
FINSHES ON THE FUTURE “NTERIOR® FACES SO RUE ’
> W | © g
FACES OF PECTING WALLS ARE TO BE FACED, PANT FINSH
ULRATED GENERAL WALL TYPENOTES ‘ (3) 2 MTLSTUD, SEE SPECFICATIONS,
CONFORM (@) 472" MTLSTUD, SEE SPECIFICATIONS.
ING. (UL) R GYPSUM 0
‘ Epcirets w (® 556 MTLSTUD, SEE SPECFICATIONS.
() & MTLSTUD, SEE SPECIFICATIONS.
T R
TERTBYUL EACER(MTN e | @) 512 NTLSTUD SEE SPECFICATIONS.
USED. TH ®
558 MTL STUD, SEE SPECIFCATIONS.
E s iy
. u \
T0PROVIE ASEAL EQUAL TOOR GREATER THANTHE FRE RATING OF THE ruTLSTD,
WALLIGORRIDOR INDICATED. (@) 12" MTLSTUD, SEE SPECIFICATIONS.
PROVIDE TYPE X G AND UL RATED FIRE STOPPING SEALS AT ALL WALLS THAT GO TO)
THE DECK ABOVE AND ALL FIRE RATED CONDITIONS AS REQURED. ‘ @® MM STUD S SPECIFKATONS
| ATTOP OF ALLWALL TODECK ABOVE THAT
DONOT HAVE FIRE RATED SEAL REQUREMENTS. ‘ (@ 1 MTLHAT CHANEL
FLooRTwRE PECS @ v aTowne
e ‘ @ 2w oL 0C
it Trtmentis n scordane it i and s esabised b e Florda 12 DRYWALL LEVEL 3 FINSH (0 3 APPROVED
Depatmntof Agictural and Consumer Sevcss” @ o Ol L= oEAEROS
o (@) 1412°"Z METAL FURRING 16" OC.
b (@ 15 VETAL FURRING 16'0C.
FINSHED TO ACCEPT CONGRETE STAI SEALER WITHIN GARAGE, AS
SELECTED 8Y NTEROR DESINER @ e FURANG 150G
o GMILVAPORBARRER
© COMPACTED FLL TREATED WITH TERMTCOE @ 1XZPTOODFURRNGIFOC,
FLFOIL (TO BE SELECTEDBY GC)
ENGHED T0ACCEST FARDWOCD FLOOR OR TLE TO BE ELECTEDBY @ oruse
INTERIOR DESIGNER
+ REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB (SEE STRUCTURAL)
+ GMILVAPORBARRER 1x7 00D
© COUPKTEDAL ek W ERTIDE ® rzvoonsno
256 WD STWD
- ®
© FINISHED FLOOR AS SELECTED BY INTERIOR DESGNER ® 25 Wo00STD
o ¥ PLYNOOD (SEE STRUCTURAL)
« WOODFLOOR JOIST (SEE STRUCTURAL) @) 238 WOODSTUD
+ RSINSULATION/ SOUND DEADENNG
L S SHEETROKPANTED ® 2xwwoooso
‘ @ 2x12Wo0DSTUD
‘ PrTp—p—
(@) 6 BATT INSULATION, 45 STC MIN.
4 RGDINSULATION
@ rR0NSUATON
2RIGID INSULATION
‘CORE FILL 500 - CMU INSULATION OR SIMILAR
ICYNENE - SPRAY INSULATION
54" SOUND ATTENUATION BOARD
ESSTCUN
20V, CLEARPOLYETHYLENE
VAPOR RETARDER
‘ TYVEK VAPOR BARRIER
UL RATED SPECIIC WALL TYPE NOTES
@ ¢ VASONRYGLASS BLOCK
® SEE
® VEVBRAVE,
(@) MORTAR - BLOCKS LAD N FULL BED OF MORTAR, NOW  THICK, OF NOT LESS THAN 212 POGKET DOOR SPACE
2 AND NOT NORE THAN 35 PARTS OF CLEAN SHARP AND TO 1 PART PORTLAND
e WORUTED| (B) " EPANSIONJONT
LI (BY CEMENTVOLUVE, VERTICAL JONTS STAGGERED. u‘
EXSTAGWAL
‘@ "PORTLAND CEMENT STUCCO OR GYPSUM PLASTER - F USED, ADD} HR TO ‘
CLASSFICATION. @ COMPAGTED L, SEE STRUCTURAL
() FLLED CELL, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWNGS FOR LOCATIONS ‘ (@) PAINTED (TBDBY OWNER)

.
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CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING |

HausDesign Studio, LLC ‘

6401 35th Avenue West
Bradenton, Florida 34209

Phone: 941.580.4603
mbade@hausdesignstudio.com

/‘
CONTRACTOR

Camlin Home Corporation
1862 Main Street - Suite 310
Sarasota, Florida 34236

Kenneth D, Keating

Phone: 9417481622
License # CBC 027050 ‘
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RErECTED (NOES THE COPYRGHT LAWS OF T UNTED. STATES
ARk i PROPERTY 0 Moo Studo LG

e S (e, D SHAL G AETURNED IN THE EVENT
ARATON, AL ON Cop 5 SERUTTED B COMRACI O Y.
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-5 CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING
| | | L C \ LEGEND . X
| | L HausDesign Studio, LLC
|
i é) 9 ‘ DT RENFORGED CONCRETE WALL (SEE STRUCTURAL)
| \ 6401 35th Avenue West
! | \ SHEAR WALL Bradenton, Florida 34208
| . - 1w -0
‘ o = = s — \ 26 STUD WALL PARTITION @ 16.0.C N,
3 ignst
| > B VZZZIZ73 234 STUD WALLPARTITION @ 16 0.C. mbada@hatidesionsludo com
1 oy 1 el 1 RN || B PR i ekl JER 11| I N . \
- i
! EE 7 ' T \ GENERALNOTES
[ N ki |
R F \ 1. BLOCKWALL
‘ 12 | i | d \ OTHERWISE. STUD WALL CONTRACTOR |
—| L \
| . | . At 2 CONTRACTOR TO VERFY ALL ANY DISCREPANCEES TO L WALLS T BE . .
| | g 2 - Camlin Home Corporation
i I e ¥ _1 1962 Main Street - Suite 310
| | - b4 3 GENERAL BE RESPONSIBLE TO ALL FURRING AND WALL INSULATION WHEN Sarasota, Florida 34236
| I - , h STUD WALLS. NEEDTO
ol sl HOWN ON PLANS. ADJUST OPENING LOCATIONS Phone: 941.748.1622
Col ! woSan 4 CABINET PLUMBING PPROVAL Kenneth . Keating
S E 3 TOTHE , DRO HEIGHT TO License # CBC 027060
! ! N 2 recesseora®)| 'ALLOW FOR TOP MOUNTED VESSEL SINKS AS REQUIRED. CONFIRM ALL CABINET DESIGN AND FIXTURE LOCATIONS WITH
i | = INTERIOR DESIGNER TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER. |
coupacTeh. IS |
! | Iyl NP I 5. ALLINTERIOR AND EXTERIOR HANDRAILS AND GUARDRAILS SHALL BE 36" HIGH AND SHALL COMPLY FLORIDA
| |3 [ —— = - BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS.
= : g\
I3 s o g \ 5 TYPICAL L CONFIRM AND AL FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL THICKNESS 2 smsae ocoeres o seeonD o st gomnes A |
; | e B — | WHEN LAYING OUT ALL STAIRS. ALL FINAL RISERS IN ANY GIVEN RUN OF STAI SHALL BE EXACTLY EQUAL. T SR e e g e A |
; Bl o SR e e won
| | | = 7. IN STUD WALLS AT THE FOLLOWING ROOM LOCATIONS S5 0% WU TS e e
i — BATHWALLS IMASTER BATH SHOWER WALLS | LAUNDRY WALLS AND EQUIPMENT WALLS. onen Suas (LC, OF A cousTaUEroN, DecUTe)
! % | 'SOUND DEADENING MATERIAL BETWEEN FLOOR LEVELS TBD. GO TS AT MR R O s o
I hs By Clas, ST o LTGATON B AN NTERESTED
Y | " 8 AL TOWEL BAR (CABINETS ETC. VERIFY ALL FINAL LOCATIONS WITH INTERIOR e ol FLEE T DI N o
S | T fpd = DESIGNER TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER, N GMENGIONS AXD CONOTONS REGURED. FOR THE PROJECT
2 — - et e
I ! RAERBRTORIGE EESREY SEuS MR T T CoNTRACTOR D AL
| | el 9. WALL AND FLOOR TILE NOTE: ALL TILE SHALL BE INSTALLED W/ NO CUT OR FACTORY EDGES EXPOSED TO ANY VIEW ANGLE. 4 SGUD & SOALD THESE PG, THE CONTRACTOR AN
| [ I PROVIDE MATCHING BULL NOSE TILE OR SCHLUETER STRIP AT ALL EDGE CONDITIONS AS REQUIRED (SEE INTERIOR CDGTONS A5 DUBLSONS o T BRGEEEDAG Wik A
1 } L DESIGNER DOCUMENTS). ST e A WORK
13 10, PROVIDE WALL SHAMPOO RECESS (TILED) AND SOAP RECESS (TILED) IN ALL SHOWERS. VERIFY EXACT SIZE AND LOCATION coman 2023
g W/ OWNER AND INTERIOR DESIGNER.
]
L A 1. ALCELNGDRAL SHAL B3 THOK. AL ORIVALL SHALL B THCK, CONFRALL WAL
k(I INTERIOR DESIGNER AND OWNER, SEE BUILDER SPECIFICATIONS FOR FINAL WALL AND CEILING FINISHES PER ROOM.
L
} - 12. PROVIDE /4" CONCRETE BOARD AT ALL SHOWER WALLS - FULL HEIGHT TO CEILING.
—t = )
I T 13, INTERIOR DESIGNER SHALL SPECIFY AND OWNER SHALL APPROVE ALL INTERIOR DOOR HARDWARE, PLUMBING AND
| ELECTRICAL FIXTURES AND TRIMS, DECORATIVE INTERIOR TREATMENTS AND FINISHES, FLOOR FINISHES, MOUNTING
LD coupACTFIL sy e HEIGHTS, ETC. GENERAL CONTRACTOR COORDINATE.
[ ’ | e X Efm 14, AT ALL SHOWER FLOORS - PROVIDE /5" MINIMUM PITCH AT SHOWER PANS AND LINERS TO SLOPE TO DRAIN AS PER w
| | } | | i - CURRENT FLORIDA BULDING CODE.
I & i == Line 16, WATER HEATERS SHALL BE GAS TANK STYLE AS SHOWN ON PLANS, PROVIDE RE-CIRCULATION SYSTEM AT EACH SYSTEM O
o
| [l SRR uoae S0 . " AT Z =
@ T} o SRS Z .5 |
1 . £
! [ [ s | 46, SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ALL COMPONENT HEIGHTS AND VERTICAL DIMENSION INFORMATION. INTERIOR DESIGNER 5§3
4 o oy AND OWNER SHALL LOCATE AND APPROVE ALL WALL FIXTURE MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR [m] S s w
==t Y ‘COORDINATE. ALL EXTERIOR FINISHES SHOWN OR NOTED ON DWGS. SHALL BE APPROVED BY OWNER, PATTERN VERIFIED — &5 O
s BY DESIGNER AND SUPPLEMENTAL DRAWING. NS =
e z4 W=z =
t 17 FORMIL PAPER AT ANY WALLS. USE PANT AND o té
H om O ISTRUCTION MATER BREATH TO ALLOW ANY TOPASS e: X
I [T i = THROUGH FOR AIG DEHUWIDIFICATIGH. rof
H 82
i ‘ = =3
compACT FiLL
g
38
€
&
ADDENDUM / REVISION
No.  Date Description
1 72772003 Value Engieering
[
SCALE |
[ Lo - N 3/16" = 1-0"
‘Area Fiow Thru Summary for Gonforming Siructure:
2Car Garage DRAAN By
Total Floor Area: 751 SQFT. MB
Total Area of openings required: 751 SQIN.
CHECKED BY
Opening provided with Smart Vents: 800 SQIN. /200 = 4 Vents
‘Total area of openings provided 0 SQIN MB
DATE
Garage and Storage
TotalFloor Area 5615QFT May 30, 2023 |
Total Avea of openings required: 561 SQIN
SHEET TITLE
Opening provided with Smart Vents: 600 SQIN. /200 = 3 Vents
Totalarea of openings provided: 600 SQIN GROUND FLOOR PLAN
ol Smart Vent Notes: "
| : 1. The area of openings used in the summary above is =
| that a single unit "Smart Vent' accommodates 200 Sq. ft.
| of enclosed area. Each & x 16" unt provides 75 S i
inches of clear, unobstructed opening meaning that .37 O
! inches of opening s requied per sq. . of enciosed space SHEEToNUMIER
I
2. Basis of Design shallbe
! “"Smart Vent” model #1540-520. 8'x 16" Stainless steel |
i insulated foundation flood vent |
| 3. Install within 12" of Slab or grade whichever is higher. -
|
 EEN——— — SR |

—BLDG PERMIT PLANS
FILE cortospacoma
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CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING

€9 @ 6? LEGEND HausDesign Studio, LLC

-8

. " R o . e REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL (SEE STRUGTURAL)
: — —— = e - - 6401 35th Avenue West
1 SHEAR WALL (SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION) Bradenton. Florida 34208
O oG K0 26 STUD WALL PARTITION @ 16.0.C Phone: 041.580.4603
- bade@hausdesignstudio.com
77777777774 2x4 STUD WALL PARTITION @ 16 0.C mbade@nhausdesig:
3 oI T "l
GENERAL NOTES
E e . 1. BLOCK WAL DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN TO ONE SIDE OR TO GENTER OF ROUGH MASONRY OPENINGS UNLESS NOTED -
H 5 138 O ‘OTHERWISE. STUD WAL DIMENSIONS ARE TO ONE SIDE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. CONTRACTOR
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALLDIVE ALLWALLS TOBE . N
PERPENDICULAR T0 EACH OTHER UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON DRANINGS. Camlin Home Corporation
1962 Main Street - Suite 310
& CENETAL CONTRACTOR SHALL 9 ESPONSIBE T0 AKE INTO ACCOUNT ALLFURRING AND WAL NSLLATION W Sarasota, Florida 34236
WHICH MAY NEED TO BE
2GRORAGE BALANCED OR CENTERED PLANS. ADJUST OPENING LOCATION Phone: 941.748.1622
1B TN Y oW NOK. 4. FIVAL PLUNBING EXTURE SELEGTION APROVAL Kenneth D. Keating
— —_— =1 KITCHEN ARE ASSUMED TO BE 36" License # CBC 027060
| wo ALLOW FOR TOP MOUNTED VESSEL SINKS AS REQURED CONFIRM ALL GABINET DESIGN AND FIXTURE LOGATIONS WITH
2 INTERIOR DESIGNER TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER.
T s |
| 5 ALLINTER S SHALLBE 36" compLy FLORDA
§ BULDING CODE REGUREVENTS,
LI |
E} § [ s o 6. TYPICAL STAR NOTE - GENERAL CONTRAGTOR SHALL CONFIRM AND ALLOW FOR FINAL FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL THICKNESS BRI T 2 15 ot
= | WHEN LAYING OUT ALL STARS. ALL FINAL RISERS IN ANY GIVEN RUN OF STAIR SHALL BE EXACTLY EQUAL. N5 ARE THE PROPERTY OF Hassbesgp Sud UG 0F
5 o R RN s [ vewomonwwmr R Rmn SIEE fTUD e v |
aweraren e 7 ~ PROVIDE INSULATION WALLS AT THE FOLLOWING ROOM LOCATIONS: i |
% [THFFiART VIALLS LADNDRY WaLL WAL FA SEREE
3 3 J L] o SOUND DEADENNG MATERAL BETWEEN FLOOR LEVeLS 1o ;fg,gswg ?%S.[msmgﬁ R |
H r = AN o DES!GNER TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER. gy ha cmméws SN ror e Pt ‘
Tl TONRETAAES, RERREI o ML oo B wio
L [ e s S WALL AND FLOOR TILE NOTE: ALL TILE SHALL BE INSTALLED W/ NO CUT OR FACTORY EDGES EXPOSED TO ANY VIEW ANGLE. 14 SNk SEALSD THESE LS, THE conTuron a0 AL |
[ g PROVIDE MATCHING BULL NOSE TILE OR SCHLUETER STRIP AT ALL EDGE CONDITIONS AS REQUIRED (SEE INTERIOR IO I Sl TR 0 Eebetn i
| e DESIGNER DOCUMENTS), RN SR T S T e DiSER
8 de
I i il 10, PROVIDE WAL SHAMPOO RECESS (TILED) AND SOAP RECESS (TILED) IN ALL SHOWERS. VERIFY EXACT SIZE AND LOGATION comvmart 2023
iy W] OWNER AND INTERIOR DESIGNER
i i L . !
v ‘ H | -] wm 1. ALLCEILING DRYWALL SHALL BE 5 THICK. ALL DRYWALL SHALL BE %" THICK. CONFIRM ALL WALL PAPER LOGATIONS W/
21 e - L INTERIOR DESIGNER AND OWNER. SEE BUILDER SPECIFICATIONS FOR FINAL WALL AND CEILING FINISHES PER ROOM. 7—‘
i e N [ e o o o = 12, PROVIDE * GONCRETE BOARD AT ALL SHOWER WALLS ~ FULL HEIGHT TO GEILNG |
: N ELECTRICAL FIXTURES AND TRIMS, DECORATIVE INTERIOR TREATMENTS AND FINISHES, FLOOR FINISHES, MOUNTING
% i ]: N | HEIGHTS, ETC. GENERAL CONTRACTOR COORDINATE.
= rm
¥ il g 14 ATALL SHOWER FLOORS _PROVIE i INMUM PITCH AT SHOWER PANS AND LIRS 0 5LOPE TODRAI AS PER n
= = I CURRENT FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.
o = T GG 15, WATER L BE GAS TANK STYLE ONPLANS, PR TION SYSTEM AT EACH SYSTEM Zu
H LOOP. o 8
28 |
i : v 15 SEE EXEROR ELEVATONS 0% AL NPT HEGHT DV oruton Waz3z
" I ¥ LU oo 0%s: I
ik é g o = e (COORDINATE. ALL EvaR OR WGS, SHALL BE. OWNER, PATTERN VERIFIED = 2 5 w
=% ] 8 ¥ 3 BY DESIGNER AND SUPPLEMENTAL DRAWING. 0 s
- Penemssond || 5| wsz E
7. FoRML L PAPER A WALLS. USE PAINT AND TE =
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS (INCLUDING WALL PAPER. GLui) HIGH BREATH 1O ALLOW ANY TRAPPED MOISTURE TO PASS Xs:s
— — — — g - — Y THROUGH FORAC DEUMDIFGATION % W
T = L s o
e o= [
¥ <5 % 1 = 7
» g
L =
¥ | E L ; w
7 £
E ] i b
eI " 5
8
g
| &
ADDENDUM / REVISION
- No. Dote Description
1 77772023 Value Engineering
i 157 ] _—
i
B
b
SCALE
3/16" = 1'-0"
1 DRAWN BY
CHECKED 8Y
§ [ oare
é May 30, 2023
£ SHEET TITLE
= | —
SHEET NUMBER
5o w0 Wy
7
&
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LEGEND

REINFORGED CONCRETE WALL (SEE STRUCTURAL)

SHEAR WALL (SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION)

246 STUD WALL PARTITION @ 16 0.C.

V7722777777 x4 STUD WALL PARTITION @ 16 0.C

GENERAL NOTES

BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN TO ONE SIDE OR TO CENTER OF ROUGH MASONRY OPENINGS UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. STUD WALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO ONE SIDE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2 CONTRACTORTOVERFY ALL 0 ALLWALLS TOBE
3. GENERAL 1 BE RESPONSIBLE TO ALL FURRING AND WALL INSULATION WHEN
LOCATING WALLS. DOORS WHICH MAY NEED TO BE
PLANS. ADJUST LOCATIONS
4 AND FINAL PLUMBING FIXTURE SELECTION APPROVAL.

ASSUMED TO BE 36' Hi KS, DROP CABINET HEIGHT TO
ALLOV FOR TOP MOUNTED VESSEL SNKS AS REGURED. COFIRM ALL CABIET DG AND FIXTURE LOCATIONS WITH
INTERIOR DESIGNER TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER

LL INTERIOR HALL BE 36" HIGH AND SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENT FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS,

‘TYPICAL STAIR NOTE - GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM AND ALLOW FOR FINAL FINISH FLOOR MATERIAL THICKNESS
WHEN LAYING OUT ALL STAIRS. ALL FINAL RISERS IN ANY GIVEN RUN OF STAIR SHALL BE EXACTLY EQUAL.

7. — PROVIDE
BATH WAL LS /LAUNDRY WALLS
'SOUND DEADENING MATERIAL BETWEEN FLOOR LEVELS TED.

WALLS AT THE FOLLOWING ROOM LOCATIONS:
WALLS.

PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL TOWEL BARS, ACCESSORIES, CABINETS ETC. VERIFY AL FINAL LOCATIONS WITH INTERIOR
DESIGNER TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER

WALL AND FLOOR TILE NOTE: ALL TILE SHALL BE INSTALLED W/ NO CUT OR FACTORY EDGES EXPOSED TO ANY VIEW ANGLE.
PROVIDE MATCHING BULL NOSE TILE OR SCHLUETER STRIP AT ALL EDGE CONDITIONS AS REQUIRED (SEE INTERIOR
DESIGNER DOCUMENTS)

PROVIDE WALL SHAMPOO RECESS (TILED) AND SOAP RECESS (TILED) IN ALL SHOWERS. VERIFY EXACT SIZE AND LOCATION
W/ OWNER AND INTERIOR DESIGNER.

. ALL CEILING DRYWALL SHALL BE %' THICK. ALL DRYWALL SHALL BE J4* THICK. CONFIRM ALL WALL PAPER LOCATIONS W/
INTERIOR DESIGNER AND OWNER. SEE BUILDER SPECIFICATIONS FOR FINAL WALL AND CEILING FINISHES PER ROOM

PROVIDE J4* CONCRETE BOARD AT ALL SHOWER WALLS - FULL HEIGHT TO CEILING.

19 PECIFY AND APPROVE ALL PLUMBING AND.
ELECTRIOR. EXTURES AND “TRIMS, DECORATIVE INTERIOR TREATMENTS AND FINISHES, FLOOR FINISHES, MOUNTING
HEIGHTS, ETC. GENERAL CONTRACTOR COORDINATE.

AT ALL SHOWER FLOORS — PROVIDE /4" MINIMUM PITCH AT SHOWER PANS AND LINERS TO SLOPE TO DRAIN AS PER
CURRENT FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.

WATER HEATERS SHALL BE GAS TANK STYLE AS SHOWN ON PLANS, PROVIDE RE-CIRCULATION SYSTEM AT EACH SYSTEM
LOOP.

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ALL COMPONENT HEIGHTS AND VERTICAL DIVENSION NFORMATION. NTERIOR DESIGNER
AND OWNER SHALL LOCATE AND APPROVE ALL WAL D GENERAL

COORONATE ALL EXTERIOR FINSLES SHONN OR NOTED ON OWGS, SHALL Be RPPROvED B OWNER, PATTERN VERIFIED
BY DESIGNER AND SUPPLEMENTAL DRAWING.

ML L PAPER AT ANY EOF WALLS. USE PAINT AND
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS (INCLUDING WALL PAPER GLUE) WHICH ‘BREATH" TO ALLOW ANY TRAPPED MOISTURE TO PASS
‘THROUGH FOR A/C DEHUMIDIFICATION.

CUSTOM HO!

DESIGN & DRAFTING

HausDesign Studio, LLC

6401 35th Avenue West
Bradenton, Florida 34209

Phone: 941.580.4603
mbade@hausdesignstudio.com

CONTRACTOR

Camlin Home Corporation
1962 Main Street - Suite 310
Sarasota, Florida 34236

Phone: 941.748.1622

ineth D, Keating
Ceonee # GBe 033060

THE DESION(S) OEPCTED AND SPECITED OV THESE ORANNGS ARE
SRErEETD GloBh T carmat s OF T (e S

S A ST G LGN oY A ATERSTED

THESE DOCUMENTS REFLECT THE DESGNERS. UNDERSTANDNG OF
AEBOSOR G CoNmEls (RS (01 e Frakcr
i ¢

e
DR AND SHALL REPORT Ay CONFLCTS 15 THE DESGRER
BEFORE BEGRNAG ANY WORK.

coprRGHT 2023
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ADDENDUM / REVISION
No. Date Description
77722023 Value Engineering

SoALE
3/16" = 10"

DRAWN BY
MB

CHECKED BY
MB

DATE

May 30, 2023

SHEET TiTLE
SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SEP 1973

SHEET"NUMBER

~~JG PERMIT PLANS
COFY OF RECORD.




CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING
TYPICAL ROOF NOTES HausDesign Studio, LLC
TO ROOF SYSTEM PRODUCTS, DESIGN CRITERIA, SUBMITTALS, Bradenton, Florida 34209
INSTALLATION, ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURERS, WARRANTIES,
Phone: 941,580 4603
mbade@hausdesignstudio com
2. ROOF SLOPE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4" IN 12" (UIN.0), ROOF
'SLOPES ARE ACHIEVED THROUGH ROOF TRUSSES. REFER TO
BUILDING SECTIONS AND WALL SECTIONS FOR CONDITIONS.
‘ 3. ROOF DETAILS ILLUSTRATE CONDITIONS REQUIRING METAL
| FLASHING. AL METAL FLASHING SHALL COMPLY WITH SMACNA ]
| 5 7 5 s RECOMMENDATIONS, CONTRACTOR |
o0 GO0 S ST AT amlin Home Corporation
X o T LIS e Camiin Home Cor
- . GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ANY AND ALL MISC. Sesmiola, Florkla 54200
REQUIRED FR THE PROPLR ERECTION AND FUTURE Fhone: 041.748.14622
[—— PERFORMANCE OF THE STRUCTURE. |
| [RooF eeton e sher ar = e w1 neth D. Keating
FOR ADOMIONAL INRUATON o s — — 2 6. PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES AT 24' O.C. WITH Licgnss ¥ CBG 027080
X T I g BRACING AS REQUIRED, SEE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHEETS
® | oo FOR A LIVE LOAD AND DEAD LOAD AND WIND UPLIFT
s g ™ INFORMATION. ALL ACGORDANCE WITH FLORIDA BULOING
4 3 CODE 2020, 7TH EDITION ~ RESIDENTIAL
§ . T - VELGGITY SEE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHOP DRANNGS FOR
i ALL GRAVITY AND UPLIFT REACTIONS AND TRUSS TO TRUSS . e D s S RD, o 5. Gl A0
S 45 = CONNECTION REQ'S SRGIED DIt T copin s 0 D TED S
7. INSTALL ALL REQUIRED ROOF PENETRATIONS AND EQUIPMENT Z?“%é'&iﬁ:.ﬁéf‘“u L L SERUTED B CONTRAET o
| ON THE REAR OR INSIDE SO AS NOT TO BE VISIBLE FROM THE AN GUIGETD T P ST T TN sevRL
STREET Siou THESE PLAS WM i EAERESSED WRITEN ACEROVAL
| B Lt ST B8 L BY e WERESIES
kle 8. TYPICAL NOTE - GENERAL CONTRAGTOR SHALL TAKE SPECIAL Pikas W oz,
CARE TO INSTALL ROOF SHEATHING SO AS TO MINIMIZE S cocuENT REFEET DI DEsONERS NDETSTMONG 0
N | RAINWATER DAMAGE TO SHEATHING. ALL SHEATHING PIECES. T TCIORAL ELEMENIS OF TS PROUECT I8 T | oo™
SHALL BE DRIED-IN WITHIN 3 DAYS OF INSTALLATION AS el o R e o Sances wo
. | ¢ % REASONABLY POSSIBLE TO CONCISELY AVOID RANWATER SRR Ak ey RESPONSILE 108 VERFUNG AL
5 sore ) | e DAMAGE. ANY AND ALL ROOF SHEATHING THAT IS DAMAGED. ST A RS TR e W A
g [N | B RANVIATER SHALL B REMOVED AN REPLACED B THE B B T wone
‘ | - ‘GENERAL CONTRAGTOR.
/ - \ \ T y—
\ ‘ DETERMINED BY OWNER AND DESIGNER SEE SHEET Ad-
'SERIES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
®
| n ROOF SYSTEM #1 (RS1)
5
W i +  STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF (NOA PROVIDED BY GC)
sooe w6t (INSTALLED PER MFG'S INSTRUCTIONS)
e == L., « ROOF UNDERLAYMENT (NOA PROVIDED BY GC)
/ % ADVANTECH ENGINEERED SHEATHING (SEE L
L N ‘ STRUCTURAL) &)
. D )
Lo = T e — R-20 FOAM INJECTED OPEN CELL INSULATION
B - . (ICYNENE) Z .2
gl ‘[ % GYPSUM BOARD, PAINTED 1 2§
[ « %' CEMENTITUOS BOARD, PAINTED (AT WET AREAS ONLY) 83
g | T o 3 %
| = 3%
| | ROOF SYSTEM #2 (RS2) ni: 2
= - .. /%L f + STANDING SEAW METAL ROOF (NOA PROVIDED BY GC) Wz =
| (INSTALLED PER MFG'S INSTRUCTIONS) X sx o
+  ROOF UNDERLAYMENT (NOA PROVIDED BY GC) E8 w
}? + % SHEATHING (SEE STRUCTURAL) Tss o
. PRE D TRUSSES (SEE ) = 8%
. 270" | +  T&G WOOD CEILING, PAINTED - =
= Y ® ROOF SYSTEM #3 (RS3) %)
L «  STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF (NOA PROVIDED BY GC) |
= (INSTALLED PER MFG'S INSTRUCTIONS) |
&l « ROOF UNDERLAYMENT (NOA PROVIDED BY GC) 5 |
* % ADUANTECH ENGINEERED SHEATHING (sE€ = |
| 4 STRUCTU 8 |
%, + PRE ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES (SEE STRUCTURAL) & |
| ‘ « R-20 FOAM INJECTED OPEN CELL INSULATION (ICYNENE)
® ‘ N % ft © %' TYPE X DRYWALL (2-LAYER), PAINTED |
3 ]
“ ADDENDUM / REVISION |
| - No. Date Description |
| | I | I 1 77772023 ValueEngneerng |
| o | | w6
\‘ |
| rEwwsE |
‘ FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ‘ ‘
\ as ; e I
| =y |
#% SCALE
| 3/16" = 1-0"
| —
It DRAWN BY
o
‘ z | MB
| | | CHECH
\ \ MB
| . | DATE
\ N \
‘ 8l ‘ May 30, 2023
“ | SHEET TITLE
‘ ROOF PLAN
= F LONG
SHEET NUMBER'
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CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING

HausDesign Studio, LLC

6401 35th Avenue West
Bradenton, Florida 34209

Phone: 941.580.4603
mbade@hausdesignstudio.com

CONTRACTOR

Camlin Home Corporation
1962 Main Street - Suite 310

Sarasota, Florida 34236

Phone: 941.748.1622

Kenneth D. Keating
License # CBC 027060

THE DESION(S) OEPICTED AND. SPECFIED ON THESE DRANGS AR
PROTECTED (NER THE COMRGHT-UWS OF THE UNTED STATES
AR e POl S Mmooty St
Foundeser S Lc. o SALL S aETURED W e EvewT
GPUTERURATION USE G oo 15 PLEMTTED BY COVTACT ORL.

TCHANGES To THESE PLAS WIVQUT THE WHITTEN APPROVAL
O Mouabenon St (LC. OR AY CONSTRUCTON. EXECUTED
FRou THESE' PLARS WINGUT 1€ EXPRESSED: WRTTEN ABPROVAL
G, BADE SHALL ATOMATICALLY RDUDER v. SADE WARWLESS To
By CLANS. SUT OR LTGATON B¢ ANY NTERESTED.
PARTIES N THE PROICET.

THESE DOCUUENTS REFLECT THE DESIGNERS UNDERSTANDAG. OF
B0 WG Conds WAORED rO8 N Prokcr
i
N, AR OLTAATELY RESPOVSILE [OR VEKIING ALL
B o o 'Ry CONFLITS 10 THE DESINER
BTORE BEONNAG ANY WORK
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ADDENDUM / REVISION
No. Date Description
1 72772023 Value Engineering
SCALE
114" = 10"
DRAWN BY
MB
CHECKED BY
MB
DATE
May 30, 2023
SHEET TITLE
EXTERIOR ELEVATION
BLDG. PERMIT PLANS
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CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING

HausDesign Studio, LLC

6401 35th Avenue West
Bradenton, Florida 34200

|
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|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
I
i
%
A2

Phone: 941.580.4603
mbade@hausdesignstudio.com

RSt

@
- —_——_— e — e —— e — - o 10 ROOF BEAN | CONTRACTOR |
Srm— |
.| Camlin Home Corporation

|| 1962 Main Street - Suite 310
® || sarasota, Florida 34236

Phone: 041.748.1622
/‘@/ /'@'/ Kenneth D. Keating

License # CBC 027060
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il 2 e | $ B=ie No Dote Description
[© [Ethwn [ T 772025 Value Engresing
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REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - LEGEND

‘GYPSUM BOARD CEILING SYSTEM,
PAINTEDTYP.

—

CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING

HausDesign Studio, LLC

8401 35th Avenue West
Bradenton, Florida 34209

Phone: 941.580.4603

(2) LAYER %' DRYWALL, TYPE X

BRACKET 1 (SEE AB3)

[CNONONONONONONONC)

BRACKET 2 (SEE AB-3)

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - NOTES
1. THE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING
SOVERN THE LAYOUT OF ALL

(CEILING ELEMENTS ANDIOR PENETRATIONS. IF
APPLICABLE COORDINATE ANY FIEL
VERIFIED OR AS BUILT CONDITIONS THAT ARE.
DIFFER FROM WHAT SHOWING ON THESE
PLANS WITH THE DESIGNER.

2. SIZES OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT (IF SHOWN)
UP FOR REFERENCE ONLY UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. IF APPLICABLE, COORDINATE
ACTUAL SIZES WITH A MECHANICAL ENGINEER.

12€: u

INTERIOR TRIM (1B0)
mbade@nausdesignstudio com
EXPOSED CONCRETE
EXTERIOR
CONTRACTOR
OPENTOSTRUCTLREASOVE Camlin Home Corporation
1962 Main Stret - Sute 310
snuocori Sarasota, Forda 34236

Phone: 941.748.1622

Kenneth D. Keating
License # CBC 027060

THE DESIN(S) DEPKTED AND SPECIFIED ON THESE ORAMNGS AR |
TR (lofs TIE CONE e O e (AT STEE

THESE DOGUMENTS RETLECT THE DESIONERS UNDERSTANDING 0
AEGMEISONS b CONDTIONS REQUIED PO THE PROLECT
g ST TS PROVECT S T

LrGAmou oY Y WIERESTED

Ry CONFLETS 15 THE DESKRER

coprRoHT 2023 |

MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IF
SHOWN) ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY, UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE. IF APPLICABLE
COORDINATE ACTUAL SIZES WITH THE
ELECTRICAL ENGINEER.

4. INSTALL SUSPENDED CEILING GRID WITH
EQUAL SIZE PANELS AT EACH SIDE OR END OF
‘THE INDIVIDUAL SPACE UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. NO PANEL SHALL BE LESS THAN 4
INCHES WIDE.

5. ALL CEILING MOUNTED ITEMS (SPRINKLER
{EADS MOUNTAIN DEVICES ETC) SHALL BE.

‘CENTERED IN THE CEILINGICEILING PANEL

PANEL UNLESS NOT:

ISE.
PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING CEILING AS
REQUIRED THAT WAS DISTURBED DURING
DEMOLITION AND ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITIES. PATCH AND REPAR TO MATCH
EXISTING AT JASON'S CONSTRUCTION,
'SUPPORT SYSTEM, CEILING FINISH, PATTERNS
AND ELEVATIONS.

SMITH RESIDENCE
PERMIT SET

PROJECT

ADDENDUM / REVISION
No. Date Description

1 72772023 Value Engineering
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MB

CHECKED BY
MB
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May 30, 2023

SHEET TITLE

GROUND FLOOR PLAN
REFLECTED CEILING

SEP {02000

SHEET MUMBER,
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REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - LEGEND
GYPSUM BOARD CEILING SYSTEM,
PAINTED TYP.

INTERIOR TRIM (TED)

EXPOSED CONCRETE

CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING |

HausDesign Studio, LLC

68401 35th Avenue West
Bradenton, Florida 34209

Phone: 941,580 4603
mbade@hausdesignstudio com

EXTERIOR, ING

STUCCOFINISH
(2LAYER %" DRYWALL, TYPEX

BRACKET 1 (SEE A8-3)

®
®
®
®
®
®
®

BRACKET 2 (SEE AB-3)

CEILING ELEMENTS ANDIOR PENETRATIONS. IF
APPLICABLE COORDINATE ANY FIELD
'VERIFIED OR AS BULT CONDITIONS THAT ARE
DIFFER FROM WHAT SHOWING ON THESE
PLANS WITH THE DESIGNER.

2. SIZES OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT (IF SHOWN)
UP FOR REFERENGE ONLY INLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. IF APPLICABLE,

CTUAL SIZES WITH ANECHANGAL NOREER

CONTRACTOR

Camlin Home Corporation
1962 Main Street - Suite 310

Sarasota, Florda 34236

Phone: 941.748.1622

Kenneth D. Keating
License # CBC 027060
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3
MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IF
Y, UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE. IF APPLICABLE
‘COORDINATE ACTUAL SIZES WITH THE
ELECTRICAL ENGINEER.

4 INSTALL SUSPENDED CEILING GRID WITH
'EQUAL SIZE PANELS AT EACH SIDE OR END OF
THE INDIVIDUAL SPACE UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. NO PANEL SHALL BE LESS THAN 4
INCHES WIDE.

5. AL CELING MOUNTED ITEMS (SPRINLER
MOUNTAIN DEVICES ETC,) SHALL BE
CENYERED NTHE GELINGICELING PANEL

ATCH AND REPAR EXSTNG CERIG AS
REQUIRED THAT WAS DISTURBED DURING
DEMOLITION AND ALL NEW CONSTRUCTIO!
ACTIVITIES. PATCH AND REPAIR TO MATCH
EXISTING AT JASON'S CONSTRUCTION,
'SUPPORT SYSTEM, CEILING FINISH, PATTERNS
AND ELEVATIONS.

SMITH RESIDENCE
780 Emerald Harbor Drive
Longboat Key, Florida 34228
PERMIT SET

PROJECT

ADDENDUM / REVISION
No.  Date Description

1 777722023 Value Engineering
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DRAWN BY |
MB |

CHECKED BY

DATE
May 30, 2023

SHEET TITLE
FIRST FLOOR PLAN
REFLECTED CEILING
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REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - LEGEND

‘GYPSUM BOARD CEILING SYSTEM,
INTED TYP.

CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING

HausDesign Studio, LLC

8401 35th Avenue West
Bradenton, Florida 34209

(2) LAYER %" DRYWALL, TYPE X

BRACKET 1 (SEE AB-3)

CNORCONCNONONONONO)

BRACKET 2 (SEE AB-3)

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - NOTES
1. THE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING
LL GOVERN THE LAYOUT OF ALL

‘CEILING ELEMENTS AND/OR PENETRATIONS. IF
APPLICABLE COORDINATE ANY FIELD
VERIFIED OR AS BUILT CONDITIONS THAT ARE
DIFFER FROM WHAT SHOWING ON THESE:
PLANS WITH THE DESIGNER.

2 8ZES OF MECHANCAL ECUPNENT (F SHOWN)
UP FOR REFERENCE LY UNLESS NOTE
OTHERWISE. [F APPLICABLE, COORDI

TOAL STES W1 ANECHANCAL ENGEER

INTERIOR TRIM (TBD) Rl st s
mbade@hausdesignstudio.com

EXPOSED CONCRETE

EXTERIOR NG
CONTRACTOR

OPENTOSTRUCTURE ABOVE Camlin Home Corporation
1962 Main Street - Suite 310

STUGCO FINISH Sarasota, Florida 34236

Phone: 941.748.1622

Kenneth D. Keating
License # CBC 027060
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3 u
'MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IF
,UNLESS

NOTED OTHERWISE. IF APPLICABLE
'COORDINATE ACTUAL SIZES WITH THE
ELECTRICAL ENGINEER.

4. INSTALL SUSPENDED CEILING GRID WITH
EQUAL SIZE PANELS AT EACH SIDE OR END OF
THE INDIVIDUAL SPACE UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. NO PANEL SHALL BE LESS THAN 4
INCHES WIDE.

5. AL CEILNG MOUNTEDITEWS SFRNKLER
HEADS MOUNTAN DEVICES ETC.) SHALL BE
CENTERED IN THE CELLING/CEILING PANEL
PANEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING CEILING AS
REQURED THAT WAS DISTURBED DURING
DEMOLITION AN ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION
ACTVTTES,PATCHAND FEFAR 10 WATGH
EXISTING AT JASON'S CONSTRUCTION,
SIPPORT SySTEM, CELNG FINH PHTTERNS
AND ELEVATIONS.

SMITH RESIDENCE
780 Emerald Harbor Drive
Longboat Key, Florida 34228
PERMIT SET

PROJECT

ADDENDUM / REVISION

No. Date Description

1 7203 Value Engineering

SCALE
3/16" = 1'-0"

DRAWN 8Y

MB

CHECKED BY
MB

DATE
May 30, 2023

SHEET TITLE
SECOND FLOOR PLAN
REFLECTED CEILING

REC

IWVED
vED

HEET, NUME\E

SHoAT ke

A4-2

BLDG. PERMIT p

FILE com oF recorn

ANS




ERCISAEPENS NS SISEE I -, S SN MAX BULONGHEHT
o L e T T T TEE oo —Sr

/1 _BUILDING SECTION

st
2 I u
A | s
NON-VENTED ATTC ||
PRE_ENGNEERED
ROOF TRUSSES © 24" 0.C. TP,
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2X6 EXTERIOR BEARNG WALL W/ R 1 26 EXTEROR BEARNG WAL W/
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CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING

HausDesign Studio, LLC

6401 35th Avenue West
Bradenton, Florida 34209

Phone: 941,580,403
mbade@hausdesignstudio.com

CONTRACTOR

Camlin Home Corporanon
1962 Main Street - Suite 310
Sarasota, Florida 34236

Phone: 941.748.1622

Kenneth D, Keating
License # CBC 027060
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CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING |
DOOR AND WINDOW NOTES !

HausDesign Studio, LLC
WINDOW SCHEDULE 3
e T | CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AL WIDOW AND DOOR ROUSH OPENING 8401 35 Aveiae Wieat
UNIT SIZE mo HEA MANUFAC./ NOAOR olass MATERAL | Finies = |seresn op Deston SHAES NoTES Bradenton, Florda 34209
KeY LOCATION I WxH) ‘ k) |HEGHT|HEanT| TTPE | pRODUCT e FL APP.NO i JAMB HEAD +- | preESSURE MATERIAL Phone 41550 4605
one: 941,580,461
GROUND FLOOR 2 EXACTWINDOW SIZES SHALL € VERIFIED Y G.C.AND WINDOW mbade@hausdesignstudio com
W002.1 | GARAGE /STORAGE | 30" x60" PGT-PW 5540 NOA 20-0401.07 LOW-E 366 | Vinyl/Giass | wnite ) 0110
W0022 | GARAGE /STORAGE | 30" x60" PGT-PW 5540 NOA 20:0401.07 LOW-E 366 | Vinyl/Glass | wnite ) Borm0 3 WINDOWMANUFACTURER TO MEET ALL DESIGN PRESSURES NOTED |
60 PGT-PW 5540 NOA 20:0401.07 LOW-E 366 | Vinyl/Giass | Wnite NO Bo/110 ON STRUGTURAL DRAWINGS - REFER TO ATTACHED PRODUCT —
W002.3 | GARAGE (STORAGE | €4 x50 CONTROL NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE. ‘
FIRST FLOOR 4 GLASS FORALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS TO BE IMPACT RESISTANT, CONTRACTOR
W1001] FOYER 60 X8 PGT-PW 5540 NOA 20-0401.07 LOWE 366 | Vinyl/ Giass | white No Borm0 SEE ELEVATION LOW-E 366 GLASS (TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER) Gamin Home G
" 5 3 e amlin Home Corporation |
W104.1 | DINING PGT - SH 5500 NOA 20.0401.03 LOVEsea | Vist!Siews | Wrile O 0 5 ALIGN TOPS OF WINDOWS WITH TOPS OF DOORS IN A LEVEL PLANE 1962 Main Street - Suite 310 |
A\ [Wie42 | oiinG PGT - SH 5500 NOA 20-0401.03 LOW-E 366 | Vinyl/ Glass | Wnite No s5m0 ABOVE FINISH FLOOR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED Sarasota, Florda 34236
PGT-PW5S40/CABS0 | NOA 20040107/20040203 | LOW-E 366 | Vinyl/ Giass | Wnite No 6570 EGRESS
B 2 (OW-E 366 | Vinyl/Glass | Whie No o570 6. WATER PROOFING AT EXTERNAL WINDOWS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN Phone: 941748 1622
W1052 [{ GAME ROOM PGT - PW 5540 NOA. 20-0401.0 ACCORDANCE WITH FMAWDMA 250-10.
W105.3 [ GAME ROOM PGT-PW 5540 NOA 20.040107 LOW-E366 | Vinyl/Glass | White No 65170 Kenneth D. Keating |
W05 4 | GAVEE ROOM PGT-PW5540/CASS0 | NOA 20040107/20040203 | LOW-E 366 | Vinyl/Giass | Wite NO 65170 EGRESS 7. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS OF ALL DOOR AND License # CBC 027080
. . : : S0 EROSTEDGLASS WINDOW UNITS, SYSTEMS, AND ASSEMBLIES WITH FIELD VERIFIED
Wi06.1 | POWDER BATH PGT - PW 5540 NOA. 20.0401.07 LOW-E66 | Vinyl/Glass | whie NO DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO FABRICATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW. |
W106.1 | PANTRY PGT-PW 5540 NOA 20-0401.07 LOWE 365 | Vinyl/Glass | wnie NO 80110 AND APPROVE SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL TO DESIGNER
'SECOND FLOOR AND OWNER ;
. v x /G i om0
W200 1| GALLERY 50" | wi | poT-Pwssi0 NOA 20-0401.07 LOWE36s | Vinyi/ Giass | waite NO 6. ALLWINDOWAND EXTERIOR DOOR FRAME COLORSHALL BE s, e e, e S
W2002 | GALLERY 5 | W | PorT-PwEsa0 NOA 20-0401.07 LOW-E 366 | Vinyl/ Glass | Wnite NO 0110 SEE ELEVATION WHITE, TO BE AFPROVED B OWNER. e gy
Waoz1 | BATHS TORET PGT-PW 5540 NOA 20040107 LOW-E 366 | Vinyl/ Glass | Wnite NO 80110 FROSTED GLASS ot by ;}:quw;;ﬂga:sn b
9 ALLOPERABLE WINDOWS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH SECURITY DEVICE S GRS Yo s, Kot Arvos T W
W203.1 | BEDROOM 4 30 X6 PGT - SH 5500 NOA 20:0401.03 LOW-E 366 | Vinyl/ Glass | wnite NO 6570 et EEil e o wR TR,
W2032 | BEDROOM 4 30x60" PG SH 5800 0040103 LOW-E366 | Vinyl/Glass | wnite NO L0 S L ATOMTCAL, TS X, S LSS TO
W2033 | BEDROOM 4 PGT - SH 5500 NOA 20040109 /4 LOW-E366 | Vinyl/Glass | wnite NO 700 10, SEE FLOOR PLANS AND ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW AND DOOR SWING BT SR
i o1 e oeseaeRs vioERSTNONG of
W203.4| BEDROOM 4 PGT - SH 5500 NOA 20040103 LOW-E 366 | Vinyl/Glass | Wnie NO 65170 i DIRECTION. NSRS S WIS (o e P
W203 5| BEDROOM 4 PGT - SH 5500 NOA 20:0401.03 LOWE366__| Vinyl/ Glass | White NO 6570 EGRESS) 1. ALLREQUIRED EMERGENCY EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A | BRI o R e o s wo
W204.1| BATH PGT-PW 5540 NOA 20-0401.07 LOW-E 366 | Vinyl/Giass | wnite NO 80110 FROSTED GLASS MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE AREA OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET. THE sy el e
- g e o w570 MINIMUM NET GLEAR OPENABLE HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 24" TR 2 B TGRS medfeis M
W206.1 | MASTER BEDROOM PGT - 8H 500 NOA; 20040108 LOWE 568 id = T THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 20" SEFORE GEGNNNG AT Vo
W209.1 | MASTER BATHROOM DU 5540 NOA 20040107 LOW-E 366 | Vinyl/ Glass | Wnite ) 80110 WHEN WINDOWS ARE PROVIDED AS A MEANS OF EGRESS OR RESCUE PR
W2082 | MASTER BATHROOM PGT - PW 5540 NOA 200401 6D /4 LOW-E 366 | Vinyl/Glass | White NO 65170 FROSTED GLASS THEY SHALL HAVE A FINISHED SILL HEIGHT NOT MORE THAN 44" ABOVE.
W2111 | BATH2 PGT-PWEs40 | NOA 20-0401.07 LOW-E 366 | Vinyl/Glass | wnite NO 801110 FINISH FLOOR,
W212.1 | BEDROOM 2 PGT - SH 5500 NOA 20.0401.03 LOW-E 366 | Vinyl/ Giass | Wnite NO 6570 EGRESS 12 INTERIOR DOORS SHALL HAVEA GLEARANCE NOT MORE THAN 35°
W2122 BEDROOM 2 PGT-SH 5500 NOA 20:0401.03 LOW.E 365 | Vinyl/ Giass | wnite NO 6570 ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
0 XG0 5 401 Low-E Vinyi/ Giass | Wnite NO 6570
w2123 | BEDROOM 2 EERTS PGT- SH 8500, NOA, 20040103 Qe s 3. ALLWOOD DOORS SHALL BE SOLID CORE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
14, ALLDOORS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 3 HINGES PER LEAF UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY
HINGES AS REQUIRED. VERIFY FINISH AND HARDWARE
SPECIFICATIONS WITH INTERIOR DESIGNERIOWNER 1
SEE 15 PROVIDE WINDOW, DOOR, AND HARDWARE SAMPLE MOCK-UPS FOR (@]
SCHEDULE SEE SCHEDULE SEE SCHEDULE SEE SCHEDULE stE REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY DESIGNER AND OWNER PRIOR TO Z .=
- = ) P o . SCHEDULE PURCHASE OR FABRICATION o g
SEoIE I [T 16 GLAZING IN ALL FIXED AND OPERABLE PANELS OF SWINGING el In]
SLIDING, AND BI-FOLD DOORS SHALL BE CONSIDERED HAZARDOUS = 8 g %)
T AND SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENT FLORIDA BUILDING CODE SECTION wn s
7 ‘ 171 7] . 7] 17| 1# 7 F S e ms £
I E | El g K
’ N : g : 1 & . A WO AN 0B eSS B APPROVED Y CESHER iz
M L L L = & — & 7 . AND OWNER 5% W
4 A [ M 1 M & |_I gt a
I ? = - R g
y | Izl |z 7 7| |7 N s
'y 3 g n |
MH i % ] IMPORTANT DOOR AND WINDOW HEIGHT NOTE
oW ki w W S S SRS - - ‘GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL WINDOW AND . ‘
— DOOR ROUGH OPENING HEAD HEIGHTS AND THRESHOLD DAP-OUT 5
DEPTHS UNIVERSALLY THROUGHOUT STRUCTURE TO ENSURE 3 |
SEE SCHEDULE THAT ALL SIMILAR NOMINAL HEAD TRIM CASINGS SHALL EXACTLY g | |
ALIGN AND ARE LOCATED THE SAME EXACT DISTANCE FROM THE -
€0 ) SEE SCHEDULE CEILING. EXTERIOR FRENCH DOORS SHALL GOVERN ADJACENT
[ = WINDOW INSTALLATION HEIGHTS, SLIDING GLASS DOORS WILL —
50 GOVERN ADJACENT WINDOW INSTALLATION HEIGHTS. SEE WALL —
SEE SCHEDULE SECTIONS FOR IMPORTANT EXTERIOR DOOR THRESHOLD NOTES,
T £~ 17 ADJUST TIE BEAM DEPTHS ABOVE ACCORDINGLY AND CONFIRM ADDENDUM /' REVISION
310" |} y 7 ANY DEPTH REDUCTION WITH STRUCTURAL ENGINEER No.  Date Description
, < B e
g o u AT ALL EXTERIOR DOOR OPENINGS (ALL PLANS) - DAP-OUT SLAB 1 72772028 Value Engineering
= f 3 2 H AS REQUIRED FOR FINAL FINISH TOP INTERIOR EDGE OF DOOR
7] I~ g (- g MANUFACTURER'S IMPACT THRESHOLD TO BE EXACTLY 1/8' ABOVE
b | & g FINAL FINISH SURFACE OF INTERIOR FLOORING. GENERAL
a7 [ b CONTRAGTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL TOLERANGES AND ADJUST
& # FOR VARIOUS DOOR AND FLOORING MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCTS
ACCORDINGLY.
DESIGN PRESSURE NOTE | ————————————=
w W W o . -
_—— - - s SEE STRUCTURAL FOR COMPONENT AND CLADDING DESIGN | |
PRESSURE CHART. ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE
DESIGNED FOR PRESSURES RANGING 4A THROUGH 4D AND 5A |
THROUGH 5D AS DENOTED ON PLAN AND EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS.
EXTERIOR GLAZED WINDOWS AND DOORS ARE REQUIRED TO

RESIST IMPACT FROM WIND BORNE DEBRIS. |

DRAWN BY
MB |

CHECKED 8Y
MB

DATE
May 30, 2023
[ sweer e
WINDOW SCHEDULE
NOTES AND DETAILS

3EP 1 0 o

BLDG. PERMIT pLANS

OFRECORD




DOOR SCHEDULE

DOOR AND WINDOW NOTES

CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING

HausDesign Studio, LLC

UNIT SIZE NOAOR DETALL op ACTUAL . B i A plaitnr ot 6401 35th Avenue West
KEY LOCATION TYPE T IMPACT MATERIAL HOWR, DESIGN SHADES | SCREENS REMARKS Bradenton, Fiorida 34209
3 oc it MANUFACT./ PRODUG FL APP. NO. r e e el L MATERIAL
Phone: 941.580.4603
GROUND FLOOR 2. EXACT WINDOW SIZES SHALL BE VERIFIED BY G.C. AND WINDOW mbade@hausdesignstudio com
D001.1 | 2:CAR GARAGE 90'x80" D1 | D&D Garage Door VS STEEL 3017330 MANUFACTURER
D0012 | 2.CAR GARAGE 90 x8 0" D1 | D&D Garage Door ves STEEL +30.1/-330 3 WINDOWMANUFACTURER TO MEET ALL DESIGN PRESSURES NOTED
¥ - LOWE 366 ALUMINUM  GLASS White 1201120 ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS - REFER TO ATT
D013) 2-CAR GARAGE & D3| WinDoor 8050 NOA 20-0806.02 O S TRUCTURAL DRAMNGS Rertl
D001 4 | 2.CAR GARAGE & o7 NO FIBER GLASS FIRE RATED (20 MINUTES, MIN.), SELF-CLOSING, ELEVATOR
CONTRACTOR
P 8D Garege D = STEEL 3017330 4 GLASS FOR ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS TO BE LOW-E 366, IMPACT
D0021 | GARAGE/STORAGE | 90" x8-0 o 2r2ge Door RESISTANT, CLEAR GLASS (TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER)
D0022 | GARAGE/STORAGE | 11-6'x8-0" | D6 | WinDoor 9050 NOA 20-0806.02 | LOWE 366 ALUMINUM | GLASS Whte +100/-120 SIDE LIGHTS, SEE ELEVATION Camlin Home Corporation
5 ALIGN TOPS OF WINDOWS WITH TOPS OF DOORS IN A LEVEL PLANE 1962 Main Street - Suite 310
ABOVE FINISH FLOOR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED Sarasota, Florda 34236
FIRST FLOOR
01001 | FOVER 02 LOW-E 365 ALUMINUM  GLASS GUSTOM FRONT DOOR 6 WATER PROOFING AT EXTERNAL WINDOWS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN Phone: 941.748.1622
WITH FMAWDMA 250-10.
D1002 | FOVER o7 NO WOOD / SOLID CORE FIRE RATED (20 MINUTES, MIN.) SELF-CLOSING Kenneth D. Keatirg
D100.3 | FOYER D7 NO WOOD / SOLID CORE 7 CCONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS OF ALL DOOR AND License # CBC 027060
TR WINDOW UNITS, SYSTEMS, AND ASSEMBLIES WITH FIELD VERIFIED
Di0h4 | FOYER e o7 NO WOOD/ SOLID CORE PRIOR TO FABRICATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW
D1005 | FOVER 258" x50 o7 NO WOOD/ SOLID CORE FIRE RATED (20 MINUTES, MIN.), SELF-CLOSING AND APPROVE SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL TO DESIGNER
e AND OWNER
D102 | LIVING ROOM 16-0x 100" | D5 | WinDoor 8100 NOA20-081401 | LOWE 366 ALUMINUM | GLASS White +50/-70 SEE ELEVATION
8 ALLWINDOW AND EXTERIOR DOOR FRAME COLOR SHALL BE WHITE i e i, e S ot T e A
(7O BE APPROVED BY OWNER S ol e i o & Tt s
5105 1 JGAVE Roow 7ex80 | 03| Wnboors0s0 NOR 20060602 | LOWLE 366 ALOMINUN  GLASS e 207120 ! ! R SRR o
9 ALLOPERABLE WINDOWS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH SECURITY DEVICE oot TR o
Q1052 f GAVE RoOM o7 No WOOD /SOLID CORE vl v Ve i R,
D106.1 | POWDER BATH o7 NO WOOD/ SOLID CORE ol B o
o071 | west o7 no WOOD SOLID CORE 10 SEE FLOOR PLANS AND ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW AND DOOR SWING e i
DIRECTION csnmons or
D108.1 | PANTRY. 2.6 X80 o7 NO WOOD/ SOLID CORE 1. AL REQUIRED EMERGENCY EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A s iSTEED OSSN SNONEER W
o e vooD S0l cone NN N CLEAR OPEAABLE AREA OF 57 SOUARE FEET. HE SR T e S X
D109.1 | LAUNDRY 30 x 80 D8 NO MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 24" SR M5 S REPORT Ry CONFLEIS 70 THE DESENER
01082 | LAUNDRY 2.8 X80 08 NO WOOD/ SOLID CORE THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENABLE WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 20" SEFORE BESANNG AR WORK
WHEN WINDOWS ARE PROVIDED AS A MEANS OF EGRESS OR RESCUE T
SECOND FLOOR THEY SHALL HAVE A FINISHED SILL HEIGHT NOT MORE THAN 44" ABOVE
02001 | GALLERY o7 NO WOOD / SOLID CORE ELEVATOR FINISH FLOOR
2002) GALLERY 54" x D10 No WOODI SOLIB CORE 12 INTERIOR DOORS SHALL HAVE A CLEARANCE NOT MORE THAN 3/8"
02011 | WiG 7' x80 o7 No WOOD / SOLID CORE ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
02021 | BATH4 x80" o7 No 0D/ E0tID CORE 13 ALLWOOD DOORS SHALL BE SOLID CORE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
02031 | BEDROOM 4 258 x50 o7 NO WOOD / SOLID CORE o
. 14, ALL DOORS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 3 HINGES PER LEAF UNLESS
02041 | BATH3 28'x8 o7 NO. MO0 (SOLID CORE HALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY
02051 | WIC, o7 NO WOOD |/ SOLID CORE HINGES AS REQUIRED. VERIFY FINISH AND HARDWARE
2061 | BEDROOM 3 D6 | WinDoor 8050 NOA20-0806.02 | LOWE 366 ALUMINUM / GLASS White +120/120 EGRESS, WITH SIDE LIGHTS (SEE ELEVATION) SPECIFICATIONS WITH INTERIOR DESIGNERIOWNER w
02062 | BEDROOM 3 b10 [ WOOD / SOLID CORE 15, PROVIDE WINDOW, DOOR, AND HARDWARE SAMPLE MOCK-UPS FOR @]
. REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY DESIGNER AND OWNER PRIOR TO
02071 | HER CLOSET 28" X8 o7 No WOOD/ 8OLID CORE o PURCHASE OR FABRICATION. zZ 8
0208 1| MASTER BEDROOM | 2-10'x8-0" | D3 | WinDoor 8050 NOA20-0806.02 | LOW-E 366 ALUMINUM GLASS White +120/-120 EGRESS g s -
16, GLAZING IN AL FIXED AND OPERABLE PANELS OF SWINGING, S i
T WOOD |/ SOLID CORE
D2082 | MASTER BEDROOM | 2'8'x8-0 o7 L SLIDING, AND BI-FOLD DOORS SHALL BE CONSIDERED HAZARDOUS =38 o
02091 | MASTER BATHROOM | 28" x 80" o7 No WOOD / SOLID CORE AND SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENT FLORIDA BUILDING CODE SECTION wnwEe £
D209.2 | MASTER BATHROOM o7 NO WOOD / SOLID CORE 2408 BATETY GLAZING, W=z s
0210.1 | HIS CLOSET 08 No WOOD/ SOLID CORE 1. ALL WNDOW AND DOOR FINSHES SHALL BE APPROVED BY DESIGNER [h'4 § -
02111 | BATH2 08 NO WOOD / SOLID CORE AND OWNE] T U § E
3%
D212.1 | BEDROOM2 08 NO WOOD / SOLID CORE: Eet
02131 | WIC 08 NO WOOD / SOLID CORE: = g
SEE_ SCHEDULE IMPORTANT DOOR AND WINDOW HEIGHT NOTE wn
: 2 PER GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL WINDOW AND
SEE SCHEDULE A5 PER VANUFACTURES DOOR ROUGH OPENING HEAD HEIGHTS AND THRESHOLD DAP-OUT 5
. DEPTHS UNIVERSALLY THROUGHOUT STRUCTURE TO ENSURE: g
) EQUAL PANELS, SEE SCHEDULE . THAT ALL SIMILAR NOVINAL HEAD TRIM CASINGS SHALL EXACTLY 3
(4) EQUAL PANELS ALIGN AND ARE LOCATED THE SAME EXACT DISTANCE FROM THE g |
[~~~ GELING, EXTERIOR FRENCH DOORS SHALL GOVERN ADIAGENT |
SEE SCHEDULE SEE f : L B _ _ — INSTALLATION HEIGHTS. SLIDING GLASS DOORS WiLL L
SCHEDULE VZ 7 COVERN ADIACENT WNDOW NS TALLATION HEISHS, SEF WALL
i Va A Z SECTIONS FOR IMPORTANT EXTERIOR DOOR THRESHOLD NOTES.
4 N\ N\ ADJUST TIE BEAM DEPTHS ABOVE ACCORDINGLY AND CONFIRM ADDENDUM / REVISION
ANY DEPTH REDUCTION WITH STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
\ %/ No. Date Description
? y AT ALL EXTERIOR DOOR OPENINGS (AL PLANS) - DAP-OUT SLAB -
" o wl2 u AS REQUIRED FOR FINAL FINISH TOP INTERIOR EDGE OF DOOR ! 7.72.2023 _ Value Engineering
2 NI . Lt — — BE 9§ yl3 MANUFACTURER'S IMPACT THRESHOLD TO BE EXACTLY 1/8 ABOVE
g g g ) 8|8 FINAL FINISH SURFACE OF INTERIOR FLOORING. GENERAL
& g | g - — | CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL TOLERANCES AND ADJUST
w Al w | FOR VARIOUS DOOR AND FLOORING MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCTS
v 13 I ACCORDINGLY.
|
/ E g H I g DESIGN PRESSURE NOTE
o1 _ _m b\ o 05 _
1 SEE STRUGTURAL FOR COMPONENT AND CLADDING DESIGN
| open poor OPEN DOOR L ,I_°PE“ DOOR | PRESSURE CHART. ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE
POCKET POCKET POCKET DESIGNED FOR PRESSURES RANGING 4A THROUGH 4D AND 5A
A THROUGH 50 AS DENOTED ON PLAN AND EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS,
EXTERIOR GLAZED WINDOWS AND DOORS ARE REQUIRED TO
RESIST IMPACT FROM WIND BORNE DEBRIS SCALE |
AS NOTED |
SEE SCHEDULE |
SEE SEE SEE DRAWN BY
SCHEDULE SCHEDULE SCHEDULE HARDWARE LEGEND: MB
A DEADBOLT LOCKING MECHANISM CHECKED BY
B, LOCKABLE, SINGLE SIDE (PRIVACY LOCK) MB
C. KEYED LOCK
u y w o u D. ALARM ENABLED DATE
H H H 3 3 € LEVERED DOOR HANDLE BOTH SIDES OF LEAF May 30, 2023
2 g & i & F. LEVERED DOOR HANDLE NON-OPERABLE - SINGLE SIDE Y 30,
;i : i : : L T e
& & 4
H. DOUBLE ACTION PIVOT HINGE PROVIDED BY OWNER DOOR SCHEDULE
s =
wlZ 08 _oe S D S S S S P S R SN R St s T s SR NOTESANDDETAlLS

SER § o0

SHEETONMMBER
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OVERHEAD DOOR TRACK FRAME
FASTEN TO P.T. BLOCKING w/

DETAILS
BLOCKING AS REQUIRED

112" OVERLAP.
MIN.

1" X 24" WOOD TRIM, POPLAR,
Tvp. SET FLUSH WITH ADJACENT
WOOD DOOR TRIM

DOOR AS SCHEDULED

™\ HEADER AT POCKET DOOR
J SCALE:3=1-0'

SOLID CORE DOOR AS SCHEDULED
2xWOOD STUD JAMB

PARTITION TYPE AND
CONSTRUCTION VARIES

WOOD STUD POCKET DOOR FRAME
WOOD BLOCKING, TYPICAL
ALUMINUM REVEAL MOLDING

WOOD TRIM, SEE D, TYPICAL

™\ JAMB AT POCKET DOOR
y SCALE: =10

SOLID CORE DOOR (AS SCHEDULED)

DOOR FRAME
"Z" REVEAL MOLDING. FRY-REGLET
DRMZ-50-50, TYPICAL. ATTACH PER
MANUFACTURER'S RECCOMENDATIONS

TAPE AND SPACKLE

MATCH FRAME DIM. TO
FINISH WIDTH OF WALL

JrSTOP %4 Ji'sHM
™\ TYPICAL HEADER / JAMB

PROVIDE WOOD DOOR JAMB AS SHOWN

EDGE DETAIL

- EDGE DETAIL -

SCHL

o\ HEADER/JAMB @ TILE

63 SCALE: '=1-0" AND B'=1:0"

112" 9. HILTI-KWIK EXPANSION
ANCHORS AT 16" O.C.

SYSTEM. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR o0\ 10 g oMy

ADJUSTABLE SLIDING DOOR TRACK. 2¢ P.T. WOOD BLOCKING \

OVERHEAD
DOOR TRACK

INTERIOR DOOR TRIM
SEE ID FOR

FINAL SELECTION

—t

< <

o—— DRYWALL

o—{— BASEBOARD
SEE ID FOR
FINAL SELECTION

A \— TIO FINISH FLOOR

DRYWALL

BASEBOARD
EE ID FOR
FINAL SELECTION

~—— 2xSTUD WALL
I

i3
\— TIO FINISH FLOOR

@
m

FIRST LAYER OF PRO-SPEC
B-6000 ALL AROUND OPENING
OVER CONCRETE STRUCTURE
(TYPICAL)

SECOND LAYER OF PRO-SPEC
B-6000 ALL AROUND OPENING
OVER FIRST LAYER OF
PRO-SPEC B-6000 AND
STRUCTURAL BUCK (TYPICAL)

STRUCTURAL BUCK

CONCRETE STRUCTURE

STUCCO CASING BEAD

o\ HEADER AT POCKET DOOR 6 \ TYPICAL BASEBOARD DETAIL (1 WATERPROOF/CRACK ISOLATION MEMBRANE
63 SAE 710 A63 ) scAEwto Qﬁ_y SCALE:NOTTOSCALE
INTERIOR ‘ EXTERIOR

CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING |
|

HausDesign Studio, LLC

6401 35th Avenue West |
Bradenton, Florida 34209

Phone: 941.580.4603
mbade@hausdesignstudio.com

—
CONTRACTOR

Camlin Home Corporation
1962 Main Street - Suite 310
Sarasota, Florida 34236

Phone; 941.748.1622

Kenneth D. Keating
License # CBC 027060 |

THE DESGN(S) DEPCTED AND SPECIIED ON THESE ORANNGS. ARE
PRGTECTEG UADCR THE COPrminr (NS OF TiE UNTED SATES
T PROPUTY G etanan S U8 07
on Siide o'

ot THESE PR WIUF T EARESSED WA APERGH
OFN. BADE. SHALL AUTOMATICLLY RENDER . SADE WARULESS To

R BTy oS, ST OR LTGATON 87 ANY NTERESTED.
PARTIES W T PROJCE,

THESE DOCUMENTS REPLECT TiE DESIGNERS UNOERSTANDNG OF
AL OUESGIONS M0 CENTONS REGORED fOR e ROV

VRK MO SHALL REPOR? ANY CONPLITS 10, THE OESINER.
BEFOHE BEGANNG ANY WORK.

coPvRHT 2023

\— oenores soriT celLG FisH
f————— BACKER ROD AND SEALANT, TYP.
J%* SHIM AS REQUIRED
DOOR SYSTEM AS SCHEDULED INSTALL AS |
PERMANUFACTURER'S NOAS w
A O
SEALANT, TYP. Z 2§
P wes
& oo P TETRRCRERIEN Qs o
/"5 HEADER AT ALUMINUM CLAD SWING DOOR HiE @
e e
W/ SOALE: 314" & ] E =
— g X o
58 W
AAAAAAAAA %" GYPSOM BOARD, TYPICAL L 82 e
L i o Ji' SHIM AS REQUIRED t =S
. ‘ I SEALANT, TYP.
P.T. 2x8 BUCK (RIPPED TO FIT) DOOR BYATEN'AS SCHEDULED, FRE-CAST CONCRETE LNTEL (%
PT. J" SHIM, TYPICAL INSTALL AS PER MANUFACTURER'S WALL SYSTEM, SEE
s ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION _
[; {}|——————FEXT. WINDOW TRIM (STUCCO BAND) 2
\ LIQUID APPLIED WATER PROOF g
T oron e oot
210 BUCK BACKER ROD AND SEALANT, TYPICAL
BACKER ROD AND SEALANT, TYP. i, 3¢ S IYEIGAL AODENDOM / REVSION
WINDOW SYSTEM AS SCHEDULED. No. Date Description
STUCCO CASING BEAD INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S T 77205 Vewe Engineering
EXTERIOR LIQUID APPLIED WATER PROOF
MEMBRANE, MIN. 8" COVERAGE OVER T TYPICAL
SEALANT, TYPICAL BUCKING T. 1xPT. BUCK
T WALLFINISHLINEBEYOND (RIPPED TO FIT)
\_SLIDING DOOR HEADER /T _TYP.DOOR JAMB AT CLAD SWING DOOR /7\_CMUWALLISTUCCO WALL - WINDOW HEADER
163 ) omewr T\ e NGV B
SCALE
@‘;‘325"3;,5;‘;; SRRy i ol E:)g‘;zé:me (ALL AROUND) | 3/16"=1-0"
IANUFACTURER'
ISTA NT. TYPICAL DRAWN B
SLIDING DOOR SYSTEM AS SCHEDULED, —_ : — VB
INSTALL AS PER MANUFACTURER'S NOAS FLOOR SYSTEM. SEE WINDOW SYSTEM AS SCHEDULED
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S CHECKED BY |
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION NOAS |
ity i VB
- : u PT % SHIM, TYPICAL |
Y= SHMAS REGUIRED ROD AND SEALANT, TYPICAL DATE
LIQuID APP!
WEMBRANE MIN. &' CovERAGE May 30, 2023
BACKER ROD AND SEALANT, TYP. OVER BUICKING/ SHil, [Tsweer e |
ALUMINUM FLASHING, SET ON z PRE-CAST WINDOW SILL, TYPICAL "
CONTNUOS ASTC 520 - ] E] | exrenon WINDOW AND DOOR
— WALL SYSTEM, SEE DETAILS AND NOTES
ALUMINUM FLASHING, SETON 3 NS FOR
couTNLO R B WALKWAY BY LANDSCAPE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
ARCHITECT
o stag 1" EXPANSION JOINT
(SEE STRUCTURAL) MATERIAL
7\ SLIDING DOOR SILL /\_SILL AT ALUMINUM SWING DOOR /T\_CMUWALLISTUCCO WALL - WINDOW SILL |
3 SCAET =1 A3 ) soueserT SCALE: 7510 A 6
- ;

FOR TYPICAL NOTES REFER TO DETAIL J7/ w
63

* FILE comornegnyy




A.H.E. HOME ELEVATOI
Elevator

R MANUFACTURING
Technical Specifications

PART 1 GENERAL
101 SECTION INCIUDES

1,06 QUALITY ASSURANCE

A Qualifications

Installer Qualifications: A company expaienced in the assembly
 erection of lfts and residential ¢l i

B.1:1 Geared Counterweighted system.
1@ WORKINCIUDED

A Furnish all ibor and materials, equipment and incidentals
necessary to assemble and erecta residential elevator, complete. mm
it (mote ot

‘Manufacturer Qualifications: A company specializing i the
‘manufacture of residential elevators.

B Regulatory Requirements. The cornplete manufacture, fbtica-
tion and erecting of the elevator shall be in compliance with all
Federal State and local codes and ordinances, The installer shall

essential for proper operation.

103 WORKBY OTHERS
e »

of the local authority
sl comply it al ocal codes and ordinances

v 107 DELIVERY, HANDLING & STORAGE
ex complete with all demoliti headers.and & kipped oo die )
i o recetve the 7 handling, Upon artiv-

s i ‘under cove ur

1. Hoistway size: Dependent upon car size. LOUWARRRNIS

2. The hoist-way shall be vertical to within 1/2” theoughout. . i

She el heaht. 'ghout o Unit shall have a two (1) year limited parts warranty.

3. Provide and fasten veticalstructural mertbers in 1.09 MAINTENANCE:

ke A pri bl f

Provide "

hentan concet i necesny ok rastsustanoad 12 o,

specifid in job drawings. Inspection: ASME AL7.1 requites A
B. Construct a machine room: o be inspected every 12 months.

Provide dedicated dlevator elecrical circuit: 240-volt ”
AC/1-Phasels0hz (30 amp) 10/3 Wite FART 2 PROCTS
2, Provide dedicated elevator lighting circuit: 110t 5 ) MANUFACTURER

(15amp)
€. Provide system to maintain hoist-way and machine room
lempeaturebetwen 5050 degres Fabenhel.

pliant

A AHE. Home Elevators
A Suhsmnuom o substiution sl b consideed unes witen
edby the

hoist-way

E. Provic pening

104 REFERENCES:

A General: The applicable provisions of the following standards

shall apply as ifwritten here in theic entirety

3. Amecian Socity of Mechanicl Engieers American Ntional
ANSTAL7L

oot o o (10 dap plos o the b ik
2,02 COMPONENTS
A Car
1.5ize: Dependant upon shaft size, Car dimensions not

o exceed 15 FUSQ
fastented 1o the car frame and

'Saielqudes for Elevators and Escalators’ Section 5
€. National Fire Protection Associavion (NFPA) vnbhanons NFRA
70 National Blectrical Code

105 sYsTEM DESCRIPTION:

i
. Load Capacity: 950 b
D.Speed: 40 fpm
E Configuration_

p form. The car shall bé constructed of minimum %~
‘wood walls, Floorboard shall be constructed of 1 4"
faminated plywood.

3.Gate: quipped with  positivly opened mechanical
switch to indicate that the door s closed.

4 Handrail: One located on the car wall

5. Telephone integgated in COP

6. Control panek: Provide one momentary pressute
iflurmnated button for each landing, emergency stop
and alarm button all mounted in a control panel having
acontrol panel havinga stainless teel or brass cover.

7. Interior lighting: Provide overhead light ixtures that
automatically turn on when the car is in operation an
tun off by means of a timet circuit

B oy dor

e 30" W x 6'8"H swing Type (by Others)
“he general contractor or owneris to i aod sl
boist way doors, frames, hinges and passage sets at each
landing. The type and installation of the doors and frames
mustcomply it ASME ALl loal odes and
‘manufacturer’ layout dre
3.Locking Device: Door alinve alockin devices
inerlocked it th ar opersion, nlerupt sl

N Wiring:
1. Brovide lexible traveling cable for electricallights
and controls in car,
2. All ther elctrical wiring shall be insulated, flame
retardant and moisture proof copper wiring
O-Saty Dvices
Slack cable protection: Providea linkage device
e stops and sustains the car in the event of break.
age or slackening of cables.
the

power when the door
v helndin. T, i shll e ocked when ar i ot
inthe landing zone.

Hydraulic System

C By poer i

hepump.motor and e sall b re v redy for

conpeton e conroller e
2.Up d\rezumw Ky .\dymlmem
3.Two speed
X Adjustable pruss\lre e vabve,

2
top and bottom of the car travel.
3. Brovidea platform toe guard at the car enirance.

PART 3 EXECUTION

301 INSTALLATION
‘AInspect the hoist-way and determine if the hoistway meets
he manufacturer's requirements for clearances and plumb.

B. All components shall be assembled and erected in strict
compliance with manufacturer’ printed instructions and
npphuble codes

pes

& b
5 Mansalvie scation between urmp uni and jck,
8. Negative pressure switch provide

D.Cylinder:
1. Construction: Steel pipe with cy\mdsrhwd havingan
internal guide ring and sel-adjusti ing
2.Safety valves Cylinder shall be: eqiped whizapigs

furmihed by by NEC.
302 FIELD QUALITY CONTROL

‘A, Static/Running Load Test: All load rating and safty factors.
shall meet or exceed those specified in ASME A17.1

303 ADJUSTING

A Test the elevator to assure proper operation under all
conditions of use. Make proper adjustments and review

rupture safety valve (o prevent descent.
. Plunger:

1. Constructions Shall be a machined steel shaf equipped
with astop,elctrically welded to botiom end, to prevent
plunger from leaving shaft cylinder.

F Suspension system: 122 system using (2) 3/8" - 7x19 aircraft
cables integrated with rams header sheave mounted 10 the plunger.
G. Guide rail: Shall consist of two 8 Ib. tee rails assembled and fus-
tened. Provide brackets to hold rail assembly 10 walls Rail shall be
furnished with steel splice plates and hardware.

Electric Counterweight System

H.lalne e D with 2HP 3 Phase Motor
“The Motor and drive shall be pre-wired, ready for
Connetion o theconlle i he k.
10. Up/down direction acceleration/deceleration

adjustment

1. Variable Frequency leveling and speed control.
1. Suspension systems 1:1 system using (2) RS60 drive chain
. @6l d
fastened. Provide brackets o hold railassembly to walls. Rail
shall be furnished with steel splce plates and hardware

Both Hydraulic and Counterweight Systems

K. Car frame: Shall be equipped with non-metallic faced roller guide
wheels.

L. Leveling device: Provide Position Sensor 0 maintain car within
172" of the landing,
ho

»

all AJLE i 1

ELEVATOR DOOR
CONTACT SWITCH

AT
RIDGED PANEL (IN ADDITION
TO WALL INSULATION)

DBL 2" X 12" VERTICAL PLANK (PLUMB &
'SQUARE) TO BE SECURED TO FULL
HEIGHT OF SHAFT WALL WITH (2) %' X 4°

/AND EXTEND DBL PLANKS TO CEILING OR
SIMILAR APPROVED

HALLWAY

710 SECOND FLOOR TRUSSES
Sroppmnes

ELEVATOR DOOR
CONTACT SWITCH

o
N

EXTERIOR

PRE-ENGINEERED

‘ ATTIC
ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. TYP.

(GENERAL NOTE
ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND OTHER

z
a
=
H
5
g
<
M
F3
i
m
-1
3
S
2
Ed
:
3

ARE TO BE INSTALLED 12" MIN. ABOVE
BASE FLOOD ELEVATION

TossTROGRSUS
$———\n.m. TR HALLWAY
s FLoco TN D7

¢"— _——— —
EL*+ 100 NAVD B8 2 SRt A9 N
- i

BASE FLOCDELEVATION 7€)

ELEVATOR DOOR CONTACT SWITCH

FLOW SWITCH SENSOR OR EQUIVALENT

| SYSTEM TO PREVENT ELEVATOR CAB

N FROM DESCENDING INTO FLOOD WATERS
PER FEMA T84:93

CT 2 X T
X 7 =
E 2.CAR GARAGE
] —
5 )

AR STEEL ANGLE 1} x6" OVER P.T. WOOD BLOCKNG

X R / SECURED T0 STRUCTURAL FLOORING SYSTEM
[—— (SEE STRUCTURAL)

S .
4 SLOPE SLOPE S
T ELEVATOR
7 53 - (SEE smucmmu
4 CMU STEM WALL
RESNIIS ViR & (SEE STRUCTURAL)
4 FLOOR DRAIN

ENLARGED ELEVATOR SECTION

EXTERIR

h
s " STARCASE
 ELEATOR SHAFT F -

BEDROOM2

/"3 ENLARGED ELEVATOR PLAN - SECOND FLOOR

et ) seiz1s

2.CAR GARAGE

HALLWAY

CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING

HausDesign Studio, LLC ‘

6401 35th Avenue West
Bradenton, Florida 34209

Phone: 941,580 4603
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‘ CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING
|

HausDesign Studio, LLC

| 6401 35th Avenue West

Bradenton, Florida 34209
HANORAL NOTES:
1.COMPLY WITH FBC-R SECTION 1014 LESS THAN 4" OPENINGS. Phone: 941,580.4603
PONDER CODED ALUMNUM HANDRAL SYSTEM SHALL BE mbade@nausdesignstudio.com
INSTALLED N STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
A INSTRUCTIONS.
3 HANDRAL SYSTEM TO ACHEVE A 200 POUND CONCENTRATED LOAD
o AT AND POINT FROM ANY DRECTION.
™, 4 HANDRAL EQUIVALENT T0 1 112 G SECTION
s.
CONTRACTOR

Camlin Home Corporation
1962 Main Street - Suite 31
Sarasola, Forda 34236
2 Phone: 941.748.1622
¢" STANLESS STEEL CABLE
I ‘ Kenneth D. Keating
| License # CBC 027060
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HANDRAIL NOTES:

1. COMPLY WITH FBC-R SECTION 1014 LESS THAN 4" OPENINGS.

2. POWDER CODED ALUMINUM HANDRAIL SYSTEM SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS.

3, HANDRAIL SYSTEM TO ACHIEVE A 200 POUND CONCENTRATED LOAD
AT AND POINT FROM ANY DIRECTION.

4. HANDRAIL EQUIVALENT TO 1 1/2" @ SECTION.

5, PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO FABRICATION.
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CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING
MECHANICAL NOTE PLUMBING NOTES .
HausDesign Studio, LLC
1 EQUIPMENT SPACING AND TIE DOWNS TO RESPONSIBILITY OF 1. ALL APPLICABLE CODES, LAWS, AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING OR RELATING TO ANY PORTION OF |
MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR THIS WORK ARE HEREBY INCORPORATED INTO AND MADE A PART OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS, AND THEIR 6401 35th Avenue West |
PROVISIONS SHALL BE CARRIED OUT BY THE CONTRACTOR WHO SHALL INFORM THE OWNER PRIOR TO Bradenton. Florida 34209 |
2 EXACT TERMINATION OF GRAVITY CONDENSE DRAIN T.8.0. SUBMITTING A PROPOSAL, OF ANY WORK OR MATERIAL WHICH VIOLATES ANY OF THE REGULATIONS. |
ONSITE BY G.C. & MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR ANY WORK DONE BY THE CONTRACTOR CAUSING SUCH A VIOLATION SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE Phone: 941,580 4603 |
CONTRACTOR. mbade@hausdesignstudio com
3. THERMOSTAT AND HUMIDISTAT LOCATION AS PER
— MECHANICAL ENGINEERS RECOMMENDATION. 2. DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC AND INDICATE GENERAL ARRANGEMENT OF SYSTEMS AND WORK. |
PIPE ROUTING IS SHOWN DIAGRAMMATICALLY AND DOES NOT SHOW ALL OFFSETS, DROPS AND RISES OF
4. DEHUMIDIFICATION AREAS TO BE DETERMENT BY OWNER RUNS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ALLOW IN HIS PRICE FOR ROUTING OF PIPE TO
21 1 2 COORDINATION WITH UTILITY SERVICES, INCLUDING THOSE OF OTHER TRADES IS REQUIRED. MAINTAIN
= = = = ZONE 1 HEADROOM AND SPACE CONDITIONS. =
- — — — ZOoNE2 CONTRACTOR
- — —  — zoMnE3 3. INSTALL WORK SO AS TO BE READILY ACCESSIBLE FOR OPERATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR
MINOR DEVIATIONS FROM DRAWINGS MAY BE MADE TO ACCOMPLISH THIS, BUT CHANGES WHICH Camiin Hi .
1 ——— = — ZONE4 INVOLVE EXTRA COST SHALL NOT BE MADE WITHOUT APPROVAL. amlin Home Corporation
1962 Main Street - Suite 310
4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP ALL EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS, AND ALL PARTS OF THE BUILDING, Sarasota, Florida 34236
EXTERIOR SPACES, AND ADJACENT STREETS, SIDEWALKS AND PAVEMENTS, FREE FROM MATERIAL AND
DEBRIS RESULTING FROM THE EXECUTION OF THIS WORK. EXCESS MATERIALS WILL NOT BE PERMITTED Phone: 941.748.1622
TO ACCUMULATE EITHER ON THE INTERIOR OR THE EXTERIOR
PR © Kenneth D. Keating
s 5. THE LOCATIONS OF THE UTILITY SERVICES ARE BELIEVED TO BE AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS. License # CBC 027060
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE ACTUAL LOCATIONS OF THESE SERVICES AND NOTIFY THE
| ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK
~ ~ |
I T T 6. SEAL OPENINGS THROUGH PARTITIONS, WALLS, AND FLOORS WITH A U L. LISTED FIRE STOPPING
SRYEREXST T TOTERMTE - HSSEMBLY MATGHED T0-THE RATING OF THE PENETRATED ELEMENT.
7. PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY FLASHING AND COUNTER FLASHING TO MAINTAIN THE WATERPROOFING HESEROITSRAR ST & 1O
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Il
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CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING

HausDesign Studio, LLC

6401 35th Avenue West
Bradenton, Florida 34209

MECHANICAL NOTE PLUMBING NOTES

1. EQUIPMENT SPACING AND TIE DOWNS TO RESPONSIBILITY OF 1. ALL APPLICABLE CODES, LAWS, AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING OR RELATING TO ANY PORTION OF

MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR THIS WORK ARE HEREBY INCORPORATED INTO AND MADE A PART OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS, AND THEIR |
T B B CARKIZD S 8% THE CONTANC TG W 5L NEORM L SVNER FRICR 16 oo o4 0 4508 |
2. EXACT TERMINATION OF GRAVITY CONDENSE DRAIN T8.0. SUBMITTING A PROPOSAL, OF ANY WORK OR MATERIAL WHICH VIOLATES ANY OF THE REGULATIONS. oo @hoedesknatado com
ONSITE BY G.C. & MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR ANY WORK DONE BY THE CONTRACTOR CAUSING SUCH A VIOLATION SHALL BE CORREGTED BY THE |
CONTRACTOR, ‘
3 THERMOSTAT AND HUMIDISTAT LOCATION AS PER |
MECHANICAL ENGINEERS RECOMMENDATION 2. DRAWINGS ARE D ND INDICATE GENERAL OF SYSTEMS AND WORK.
PIPE ROUTING IS SHOWN DIAGRAMMATICALLY AND DOES NOT SHOW ALL OFFSETS, DROPS AND RISES OF
4 DEHUMIDIFICATION AREAS TO BE DETERMENT BY OWNER RUNS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ALLOW IN HIS PRICE FOR ROUTING OF PIPE TO AVOID OBSTRUCTIONS —_—
COORDINATION WITH UTILITY SERVICES, INCLUDING THOSE OF OTHER TRADES IS REQUIRED. MAINTAIN CONTRACTOR
— - — - — ZONEY HEADROOM AND SPACE CONDITIONS
- —— - ig:: § 3. INSTALL WORK SO AS TO BE READILY ACCESSIBLE FOR OPERATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR. Camlin Home Corporation
BATH EXHAUST VENT TO TERMINATE VIA MINOR DEVIATIONS FROM DRAWINGS MAY BE MADE TO ACCOMPLISH THIS, BUT CHANGES WHICH 1862 Main Street - Sute 310
ROOF VENT (AT EAST AND WEST ROOF AREA —_— = ——— ZONE4 INVOLVE EXTRA COST SHALL NOT BE MADE WITHOUT APPROVAL. Sarasota, Florida 34236
ONLY) ROUTING AND LOCATION T8..
4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP ALL EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS, AND ALL PARTS OF THE BUILDING, Phone: 941.748.1622
EXTERIOR SPACES, AND ADJAGENT STREETS, SIDEWALKS AND PAVEMENTS, FREE FROM MATERIAL AND
DEBRIS RESULTING FROM THE EXECUTION OF THIS WORK. EXCESS MATERIALS WILL NOT BE PERMITTED Kenneth D. Keating
TO ACCUMULATE EITHER ON THE INTERIOR OR THE EXTERIOR. License # CBC 027060 |

5. THE LOCATIONS OF THE UTILITY SERVICES ARE BELIEVED TO BE AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE ACTUAL LOCATIONS OF THESE SERVICES AND NOTIFY THE
ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK.

6. SEAL OPENINGS THROUGH PARTITIONS, WALLS, AND FLOORS WITH A U L. LISTED FIRE STOPPING

ASSEMBLY MATCHED TO THE RATING OF THE PENETRATED ELEMENT. ;%gggw?&D?vaiéncéggkasrcmg O THESE ORAWINGS sR.
gy oy
7. PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY FLASHING AND COUNTER FLASHING TO MAINTAIN THE WATERPROOFING ;gggmms‘;; o ie, o S F;M‘%wggbcg“%zvgg@
INTEGRITY OF THIS BUILDING AS REQUIRED BY THE INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF PIPING AND AN o st A e YO |
EQUIPMENT. PROVIDE EQUIPMENT CURBS AS REQUIRED. E;OL“E;;g;'D,ggg )
- A TSy R . B AAESE To

8 MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH A B S S G Rl S
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10, ALL MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT TO BE NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED AND SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH BUILDING STANDARDS. ALL MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT ON SITE SHALL BE PROPERLY coprart 2023
STORED SUCH THAT IT IS PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE AND EXPOSURE TO THE OUTSIDE ELEMENTS. |

11, INSURANGE: PROVIDE IN WITH BUILDING ND POLICY SHALL INCLUDE
AHOLD HARMLESS CLAUSE FOR THE OWNER AND DESIGNER =

12 THE FINAL AGGEPTANCE WILL BE MASELAFTER THE CONTRAGTOR HAS ADJUSTED HIS EQUIPHENT,
TESTED THE VARIOUS SYSTEMS, DEMONSTRATED THAT IT FULFILLS THE REQUIREMENTS OF T}
DRANINGS AND SEEGIFICATIONS HAS FURMISHED AL, THE REGUIRED GERTIFICATES OF INSPEGTION
AND APPROVAL, AND SUBMITTED ALL THE NECESSARY CLOSE-OUT DOCUMENTS.

13. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING FAUCETS, TRAPS, LEVER WASTES AND

SIMILAR ITEMS REQUIRED TO MAKE THE FIXTURES AND APPLIANCES OPERATIONAL w
E— J 14, ALLWALL STUB-OUTS ARE TO BE A MINIMUM OF 14" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR &)
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1

72

ELECTRICAL NOTES

1. ALL FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH GLR FUSING AND
ENERGY-SAVING BALLASTS

2. VERIFY ALL APPLIANCE AND EQUIPMENT ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS WITH
MANUFACTURERS AND MODELS SELECTED BY OWNER.

3. ALL RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH THERMALLY
PROTECTED HOUSINGS WHICH ARE IC RATED AND U L. LISTED FOR USE IN DIRECT
CONTACT WITH CEILING INSULATION.

PROVIDE PHONE LINES AND OUTLETS AS REQUIRED FOR INTERNET CAPABILITY AS
DIRECTED BY OWNER.

FIELD VERIFY LOCATIONS OF REMOTE TRANSFORMERS FOR LOW VOLTAGE
LIGHTING, IF ANY.

LEGEND

‘CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED MULTI LAMP FIXTURE

CUSTOM HO!

DESIGN & DRAFTING

HausDesign Studio, LLC

6401 35th Avenue West
Bradenton, Florida 34209

Phone: 941,580,403

RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED ADJUSTABLE LIGHT FIXTURE

PENDANT FIXTURE

RECESSED INCANDESCENT /LOW VOLTAGE LIGHT FIXTURE|

SWING ARM WALL SCONCE.

STRI LIGHT

RECESSED STEP LIGHT

EXHAUST FAN

6. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE
AND WITH LOCAL AMENDMENTS.

7. MINOR DETAILS NOT USUALLY SHOWN OR SPECIFIED, BUT NECESSARY FOR PROPER
OPERATION, CONSISTENT WITH GOOD WORKMANSHIP, SHALL BE INCLUDED AS PART
OF THIS CONTRACT.

8. DONOT SCALE DRAWINGS. VERIFY ALL
DRAWINGS OR BY ACTUAL FIELD MEASUREMENT.

ALL INTERIOR SWITCHES AND RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LEVITON "DECORA’ STYLE
OR SIMILAR APPROVED.

10. PROVIDE "DAYLIGHT' LAMPS AT ALL FLUORESCENT FIXTURES

11, ALL SWITCHES SHALL BE MOUNTED AT 40° A F.F. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

12. ALL LIGHT SWITCHES AND DUPLEX OUTLETS AT GROUND FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE
MOUNTED AT 60" AF.F. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

13. ALL WIRE ON PROJECT SHALL BE COPPER

14. RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES LOCATED IN SLOPING CEILING SHALL BE EQUIPPED.
WITH SLOPED CEILING TRIM.

15. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR OPERATING POWER FROM THE
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND SHALL HAVE BATTERY OPERATING BACK UP. AND BE
INTERCONNECTED,

16. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH CABINET MAKER LIGHTS AND WIRING.
LOCATION AT KITCHEN AND LIVING ROOM CABINETS PRIOR INSTALLATION.

17. ALLINSIDE LIGHTING IN THE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2017 ENERGY CONSERVATION
CODE SECTION R404.1

18. ALL OUTLETS NOT REQUIRED TO BE GFI PROTECTED SHALL BE ARC FAULT WITH
TAMPER PROOF RECPT,

19. ALL STAIR SHALL BE ILLUMINATED PER SECTION R303 7 AND R303 6

20 ELECTRICAL METER AND ELECTRICAL PANEL SHALL BE INSTALLED ABOVE DFE

21 ALL LIVING AREAS TO BE SUPPLIED WITH ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER

PROTECTION PER THE 2017 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE SECTION 210.12

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS WILL MAINTAIN 3 FOOT CLEARANCE FROM

FANLIGHT COMBINATION (BROAN 744)

EXTERIOR WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

CONTRACTOR

Camlin Home Corporation
1962 Main Street - Suite 310

Serasota, Florida 34236

Phone: 941.748.1622

Kenneth . Keating
License # CBC 027060

INTERIOR WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

FIXTURE WiTH
WRAPS

4 2-TUBE RECESSED LED LIGHT FIXTURE

‘TUBE LED STRIP LIGHT FIXTURE, LENGTH AS NOTED

TIGHT
WITCH

RECEPTACLES

HALF SWITCHED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

HALF SWITCHED FLOOR DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

QUADPLEX RECEPTACLE - AF|(ARC FAULT INTERRUPTION)

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE - AFI (ARC FAULT INTERRUPTION)

THE DESON(S) DEPCTED AND SPECIED ON THESE DRMINGS A'E
EROTECTED (NDER THE COPROKT LW OF T CNIED. STAES
D ARE T PROPERTY

O BA0E SHALC AUTONATCALLY RONGER . BDE. KARMLESS T
K50 "clas SUT O UTGATON 57 ANY INTERESTED
BTSN T PRIEET

THESE DOCUMENTS REFLECT THE DESINERS. UNDERSTANOING OF
AL BWEISONS' A\D CONDTIONS FEQURED 1O ThE PROLECT
T STCTURAL ELEMENTS OF TS PROVECT s THe
RESPONSIBLIY G T ACOSTERED: PROPESGIONAL ENGNEER WHo
FSTSGNED i SEALED MESE PLKS THE CONTRACTOR AN AL

AR DLTUATELY RESPONSILE 108, VERTING ALk
CONGITIONS AN DIENSIONS PROR 10 PROCEEDNG WITI ANY
VORK R SUNLL REPORY My CONFLCTS 16 THE DESGRER
SEFGRE BEONANG AT WORK

coprGHT 2023

FLOOR DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

RECESSED CEILING MOUNTED J BOX

RECESSED J BOX

SPECIAL PURPOSE RECEPTACLE

220V RECEPTACLE, FIELD VERIFY MOUNTING HEIGHT

WULT-OUTLET RAGEWAY (PLUG MOLD]
PROVIDE OUTLETS AT 12' O.C

WITH TUB / SHOWER

ALL FLOOD LIGHTS SHALL BE EQUIP WITH MOTION SENSOR.

ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL BE ON SMART DIMMERS,

PROVIDE WIF| LEAK DETECTORS IN BATHSROOMS, 2nd FLOOR LAUNDRY AND
WETBAR

ALL SHOWER SHALL HAVE 4" CAN LIGHT.

LOCATIONS OF ALL WALL SWITCHES SHALL BE FULLY COORDINATED WITH DOOR AND
WALL TRIM TREATMENTS, FINAL LOCATION TG BE APPROVED BY OWNER / ID.

ING

SINGLE POLE SWITCH MOUNT AT 46" AF F. UN.,

THREE-WAY SWITCH MOUNT AT 46° AF.F., UNO.

FOURWAY SWITCH MOUNT AT 46" AF F. UN..

DOOR JAMB SWITCH

DIMMER SWITCH MOUNT AT 46° AF F. UN..

"THREE-WAY DIMMER SWITCH MOUNT AT 46" A . UN.O.

FAN SWITCHMOUNT AT 46" AF F. UNO.

[ SMART GRID - KEY PAD

TELEPHONE, DATA RECEPTACLE, WOUNT FORIZONTAL AT
BASE AFF,UNO.

TELEVISION / CABLE OUTLET

W
e

2§
a8 g
_gg ) |
Dz e
rif 2
i
= &g
=
m |

PROJECT

THERMOSTAT AT 60" AF F. (FIELD LOCATE)

HUMIDISTAT

ADDENDUM / REVISION

No, Date Description |

‘GARAGE DOOR OPENER, CEILING MOUNTED.

ELECTRICAL METER

1 7772023

‘CEILING FAN (PROVIDE MANUFACTURER:
RHEOSTAT)

MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL AND DISTRBUTION BOARD

'DISCONNECT (SAFETY SWITCHJSIZED PER EQPW, SERVED.

PROVIDE NEMA 3R ENCL WHERE REQD

Value Engineering

SWOKE AND PR
CURRENT! i

SMOKE DETECTOR

PREWRE SHADE ot

SoLAR SHADE 3/16" = 10"

BLACKOUT SHADE DRANN BY 1
ORAPE MB

COORDINATE L WITH OWNER CHECKED 8Y

‘GARAGE DOOR OPENER, CONTROL SWITCH mB

PUNP MOTOR (I-LINE RECRCULATNG PUNP) DATE

SECURITY ACCESS CODE PANEL May 30, 2023

INTERCOM SYSTEM STATION MOUNTED AT 48" AF F. SHEET TITLE

DOOREELL CHIVES GROUND FLOOR
GARBAGE DISPOSAL ELECTRICAL PLAN
(CENTRAL VACUUM CLEANER .=lVED

WATERPROOF

GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTED

DEDICATED CIRCUT

E1-0

BLDG,PERM'IELm‘
LE corvor recons




CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING

ELECTRICAL NOTES LEGEND . |
— e o 1. ALL FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH GLR FUSING AND HausDesign Studio, LLC
- ENERGY-SAVING BALLASTS. LIGHTING
- 6401 35th Avenue West
7 2 VERIFY ALL APPLIANCE AND EQUIPMENT ELECTRICAL wWiTH GEILING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE Bradenton, Florida 34209
4 MANUFACTURERS AND MODELS SELECTED BY OWNER
OO0 RECESSED MULT LAVP FIXTURE Phone: 941,580 4603
3 ALL RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH THERMALLY
‘ﬁ{ PROTECTED HOUSINGS WHICH ARE IC RATED AND U.L. LISTED FOR USE IN DIRECT Qa RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE
i CONTACT WITH CEILING INSULATION
# PR 4 PROVIDE PHONE LINES AND OUTLETS AS REQUIRED FOR INTERNET CAPABILITY AS (3> | RECESSED ADIUSTABLE LIGHT FIXTURE
DIRECTED BY OWNER
PENDANT FIXTURE
5 FIELD VERIFY LOCATIONS OF REMOTE TRANSFORMERS FOR LOW VOLTAGE |
LIGHTING, IF ANY. B | RECESSED INCANDESCENT /LOW VOLTAGE LIGHT FIXTURE| CONTRACTOR
6 AL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE b | sonn s wa sconce Gamlin Home Corporation
AND WITH LOCAL AMENDMENTS. s o2 aai Sreet - Sulbe 10
7. MINOR DETAILS NOT USUALLY SHOWN OR SPECIFIED, BUT NECESSARY FOR PROPER Sarmote, Fiarida 34238
OPERATION, CONSISTENT WITH GOOD WORKMANSHIP, SHALL BE INCLUDED AS PART - RECESSED STEP LIGHT
Phone: 941.748.1622
OF THIS CONTRACT
© | evwsTea Ketath B Kee
8 DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON ARCHITECTURAL nnet i}
DRAWINGS OR BY ACTUAL FIELD MEASUREMENT. [@Q] | FANLIGHT COMBNATION (BROAN 74¢) License # CBC 027060
9. ALLINTERIOR swwcHEs AND RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LEVITON "DECORA" STYLE @ | EXTEROR WAL NOUNTED LiGHT FXTURE
IMILA
OR SIMILAR APPROVE Q| NTERIOR WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE
40, PROVIDE "DAYLIGHT' LAMPS AT AL FLUORESCENT FIXTURES.
o ¢ FIXTURE WITH {
1. ALL SWITCHES SHALL BE MOUNTED AT 40° A F. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. 2 sEson) s o seec ou TSt s ke
— oo s OF e ntD Sres |
12. ALL LIGHT SWITCHES AND DUPLEX OUTLETS AT GROUND FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE == zgu;g;m"s;mw\ ¥ “ﬁ‘w‘}};;=EEM%.=5DCW;&‘wm |
MOUNTED AT 60" A F F. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. ———|  TUBE LED STRIP IGHT FIXTURE, LENGTHAS NOTED o et s ! e WS ey
Eeons St LS, R Ay CONSTRUCTON. EXEC
TG AR G i b e o
13 ALL WIRE ON PROJECT SHALL BE COPPER. 2N ey Fud ‘:E,:E‘:;gﬁguy“‘ il RAGR N, Bt ASS o
14, RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES LOCATED IN SLOPING CEILING SHALL BE EQUIPPED it TR I SR N
WITH SLOPED CEILING TRIM REBSo R s AN (O i Pt
RECEPTACLES RESPBIS B o T AEGTERED SROPESCONAL DIGNEER WO |
16, SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR OPERATING POWER FROM THE HEee s St st S L et A
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND SHALL HAVE BATTERY OPERATING BACK UP. AND BE ¢ HALF SWITCHED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE CONGIONS AND DIENSIONS PRIOR 10 PROCEEDING WITH ANY
INTERCONNECTED. BRSSO A Rl 1o T OtSON
@ HALF SWITCHED FLOOR DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
16, CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH CABINET MAKER LIGHTS AND WIRING copvon 2023
LOCATION AT KITCHEN AND LIVING ROOM CABINETS PRIOR INSTALLATION. ’: QUADPLEX RECEPTACLE - AF1 (ARC FAULT INTERRUPTION)
17. ALLINSIDE LIGHTING IN THE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2017 ENERGY N ¢ T
CODE SECTION R404.1
FLOOR DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
18 ALL OUTLETS NOT REQUIRED TO BE GFI PROTECTED SHALL BE ARC FAULT WITH |
TAMPER PROOF RECPT. RECESSED CELING MOUNTED J BOX
19, ALL STAIR SHALL BE ILLUMINATED PER SECTION R303.7 AND R303 8. RECESSED J BOX
20, ELECTRICAL METER AND ELECTRICAL PANEL SHALL BE INSTALLED ABOVE DFE © | SPECIALPURPOSE RECEPTACLE
21, ALL LIVING AREAS TO BE SUPPLIED WITH ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER | 220VRECEPTACLE, FIELD VERIFY MOUNTING HEIGHT Ll
PROTECTION PER THE 2017 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE SECTION 210.12 TV &)
FOUTLET RACEWAY (PLUG MOLD]
22. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS WILL MAINTAIN 3 FOOT CLEARANCE FROM zog 4 ]
T Siowek wEs
- §3
p 25, ALL FLOOD LIGHTS SHALL BE EQUIP WITH MOTION SENSOR SWITCHING [a] 58
o e (00 —_ g
24, ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL BE ON SMART DIMMERS. SINGLE POLE SWITCH MOUNT AT 46" AF F. UNO. N s
25, PROVIDE WIF| LEAK DETECTORS IN BATHSROOMS, 2nd FLOOR LAUNDRY AND | THREE-WAY SWITCH MOUNT AT 46° AF.F. UNO. E 3 E‘ =
WETBAR § &
| FOURMWAY SWITCHMOUNT AT 46" AF.F. UNO. §% W
26, ALL SHOWER SHALL HAVE 4" CAN LIGHT. c Ty o
DOOR JAMB SWITCH 82
NOTE. =r3
LOCATIONS OF ALL WALL SWITCHES SHALL BE FULLY COORDINATED WITH DOOR AND DIMMER SWITCH MOUNT AT 46° AF.F. UNO.
WALL TRIM TREATMENTS. FINAL LOCATION TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER / ID. =
THREE-WAY DIMMER SWITCH MOUNT AT 46° AF.F. UN.O. 75}
FAN SWITCH MOUNT AT 46" AFF. UNO.
X0 | swarTGRD-KeY PAD 5
MISC. é
TELEPFONE, . WOUNT HORIZONTAL AT &
BASE AFF.UNO.
TELEVISION | CABLE OUTLET )

RS T AP (PR oA oomou /. o 1

HUMIDISTAT No.  Date Description
‘GARAGE DOOR OPENER, CEILING MOUNTED 1 77.72.2023 Velue Engineering
ELECTRICAL METER

PANEL,
DISCONNECT SERVED.
PROVIDE NEWA 3R ENCL WHERE

REQD
CERGTHY {PROVIDE NANUFACTURER:
AT)

oAb PR
CURRENTF: i
SNOKE DETECTOR -
PREWIRE SHADE /—-—‘sc s
SOLAR SHADE 3/16" = 10"
BLACKOUT SHADE DRAWN BY
DRAPE MB
HoweR CHECKED BY
‘GARAGE DOOR OPENZR, CONTROL SWITCH
PUMP MOTOR (NLINE RECIRCULATING PUMP) DATE
SECURITY ACCESS CODE PANEL May 30, 2023
INTERCOM SYSTEM STATION MOUNTED AT 48" AF-F. SHEET. TMLE
DOOREELL CHMES FIRST FLOOR
(GARBAGE DISPOSAL ELECTRICAL PLAN |
CENTRAL VACULM CLEANER =CEIVEr
WATERPROOF SEP 199
- ___SEP 1
GFl ‘GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTED SHEEY ovumBER,

E1-1 ||

BLDG PERMIT py AAJ

FILE CoPY OF Recorp

00C | DEDICATED CIRCUT




ELECTRICAL NOTES

ALL FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH GLR FUSING AND
ENERGY-SAVING BALLASTS

VERIFY ALL APPLIANCE AND EQUIPMENT ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS WITH
MANUFACTURERS AND MODELS SELECTED BY OWNER

ALL RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH THERMALLY
PROTECTED HOUSINGS WHICH ARE IC RATED AND U.L. LISTED FOR USE IN DIRECT
CONTACT WITH CEILING INSULATION.

PROVIDE PHONE LINES AND OUTLETS AS REQUIRED FOR INTERNET CAPABILITY AS
DIRECTED 8Y OWNER

FIELD VERIFY LOCATIONS OF REMOTE TRANSFORMERS FOR LOW VOLTAGE
LIGHTING, IF ANY.

ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE
AND WITH LOCAL AMENDMENTS.

MINOR DETAILS NOT USUALLY SHOWN OR SPECIFIED, BUT NECESSARY FOR PROPER
OPERATION, CONSISTENT WITH GOOD WORKMANSHIP, SHALL BE INCLUDED AS PART
OF THIS CONTRACT.

LEGEND

LIGHTING

‘CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

'RECESSED MULTI LAMP FIXTURE

'RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE

'RECESSED ADJUSTABLE LIGHT FIXTURE

PENDANT FIXTURE

'RECESSED INCANDESCENT /LOW VOLTAGE LIGHT FIXTURE|

SWING ARM WALL SCONCE

STRIPLIGHT

 RECESSED STEP LIGHT

EXHAUST FAN

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. VERIFY ALL
DRAWINGS OR BY ACTUAL FIELD MEASUREMENT.

ALL INTERIOR SWITCHES AND RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LEVITON "DECORA" STYLE
OR SIMILAR APPROVED.

PROVIDE "DAYLIGHT" LAMPS AT ALL FLUORESCENT FIXTURES.

ALL SWITCHES SHALL BE MOUNTED AT 40" A F.F. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

FANLIGHT COMBINATION (BROAN 74¢)

EXTERIOR WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

HausDesign Studio, LLC

‘ CUSTOM HOME DESIGN & DRAFTING
6401 35th Avenue West
‘ Bradenton, Florida 34200

| Phone: 941.580.4803
mbade@hausdesignstudio com

CONTRACTOR

Camlin Home Corporation
1962 Main Street - Suite 310
Sarasota, Florida 34236

Phone: 941.748.1622

Kennetn D. Keating
License # CBC 027060

INTERIOR WALL FIXTURE

¥ FIXTURE WITH
ICLEN:

42-TUBE RECESSED LED LIGHT FIXTURE.

glNH**E°“|$'¢9°§%

4. ALLINTERIOR AND EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL BE ON SMART DIMMERS.

5. PROVIDE WIFI LEAK DETECTORS IN BATHSROOMS, 2nd FLOOR LAUNDRY AND
ETBAR

25, ALL SHOWER SHALL HAVE 4" CANLIGHT)) /\

THE DESON(S) DEPCTED AND SPECIIED ON THESE DRAWNGS ARE
FRETECTED (MR T comcT WS O TLE ONTED STTES

SINGLE POLE SWITCH MOUNT AT 46" AF-F. UN..

‘THREE-WAY SWITCH MOUNT AT 46° AF F. UN.O.

FOUR-WAY SWITCH MOUNT AT 46" AF . UNO.

DOOR JAMB SWITCH

PERMIT SET

12 ALL LIGHT SWITCHES AND DUPLEX OUTLETS AT GROUND FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE R
MOUNTED AT 60" A.F-F. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. ‘TUBE LED STRIP LIGHT FIXTURE, LENGTH AS NOTED S CHANGES To THESE i WIHOUT THE WHICEN APRROAL
oA FROM THESE PG WIHOUT T EXPRESSED WRITEN ASPROVAL
13, ALL WIRE ON PROJECT SHALL BE COPPER. H S ey B R B T Sy Nt WTERESED” T
4. RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES LOCATED IN SLOPING CEILING SHALL BE EQUIPPED o o
WITH SLOPED CEILING TRIM. RGNS R NG AEaRCE 108 T PRk,
RECEPTACLES | FESeDNsY o THE AetSTents seovFSconAL Sica
15. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR OPERATING POWER FROM THE | SOES L SRS R S conbicnoe o AL
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND SHALL HAVE BATTERY OPERATING BACK UP. AND BE )| HALF SWITCHED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE | GENDoNS 285 DuENSows Fron 10 pebcteonG i Ak
INTERCONNECTED. | SR S e R Soriers To e eSnen
0] 'HALF SWITCHED FLOOR DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
16, CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH CABINET MAKER LIGHTS AND WIRING coprmanT 223
LOCATION AT KITCHEN AND LIVING ROOM CABINETS PRIOR INSTALLATION. ? QUADPLEX RECEPTACLE - AFI (ARC FAULT INTERRUPTION) | | |
17. ALL INSIDE LIGHTING IN THE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2017 ENERGY ] T )
‘CODE SECTION Ra04.1
@ | FLooROUPLEXRECEPTACLE
18. ALL OUTLETS NOT REQUIRED TO BE GFI PROTECTED SHALL BE ARC FAULT WITH |
TAMPER PROOF RECPT. (0] RECESSED CEILING MOUNTED J BOX
19 ALL STAIR SHALL BE ILLUMINATED PER SECTION R303.7 AND R303 8. RECESSED  BOX
20. ELECTRICAL METER AND ELECTRICAL PANEL SHALL BE INSTALLED ABOVE DFE [>3 fin
21, ALL LIVING AREAS TO BE SUPPLIED WITH ARG FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER | 220V RECEPTACLE, FIELD VERIFY MOUNTING HEIGHT
PROTECTION PER THE 2017 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE SECTION 210.12 OLTFOUTLET RAGEWAY LGOI} |
| PROVIDE OUTLETS AT
22 ALL SMOKE DETECTORS WILL MAINTAIN 3 FOOT CLEARANCE FROM BATHROOMS 1zoc |
WITH TUB / SHOWER |
23. ALL FLOOD LIGHTS SHALL BE EQUIP WITH MOTION SENSOR. SWITCHING
|
|
|

NOTE
LOCATIONS OF ALL WALL SWITCHES SHALL BE FULLY COORDINATED WITH DOOR AND
WALL TRIM TREATMENTS. FINAL LOCATION TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER / 1D.

DIMMER SWITCHMOUNT AT 46" AF F. UNO.

THREE-WAY DIMMER SWITCH MOUNT AT 46" AF.F. UNO.

FAN SWITCH MOUNT AT 46° AF.F. UN..

SMART GRID - KEY PAD

TECEPFORE, DRTARECEPTACLE WOUNT FOREONTALAT
BASE AF.

TELEVISION / CABLE OUTLET

SMITH RESIDENCE
780 Emerald Harbor Drive
Longboat Key, Florida 34228

PROJECT

THERMOSTAT AT 60" AF.F. (FIELD LOCATE)

HUMIDISTAT

ADDENDUM / REVISION
No. Date Description

1 7772023 Value Engineering

ELECTRICAL METER

MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL AND DISTRIBUTION BOARD

DISCONNECT (SAFETY SERVED.
FROVDENEMASR ENCL WHERE RECD

TN
RHEOSTAT)
PR
CURRENT
SMOKE DETECTOR |
PREWRE SHADE o
SOLAR SHADE 3/16" = 1-0"
BLACKOUT SHADE ORAAN BT
DRAPE MB
CHECKED BY
(GARAGE DOOR OPENER, CONTROL SWITCH mB
O | PUMP MOTOR (NLINE RECRCULATING PuMP) DATE
[E3 | securmy access cooe paneL May 30, 2023
INTERCOM SYSTEM STATION MOUNTED AT 48" AF F. | SHEET TITLE
3 | ooorseLL cimes SECOND FLOOR
R | ewmerceososa ELECTRICAL PLAN
[ | cenravacuumcleaer
CEIVEDR
WP | WATERPROOF RE VEL
Gl | GROUND FAULT NTERRUPTED SHEEJE W 7 |
ooc DEDICATED CIRCUIT TOWN OF LONGBO, |
6 |
- BLD




" FOUNDATION NOTES :

DO NOT SCALE FOOTING SIZE FROM PLAN. i
SEE FOUNDATION / STEMWALL SECTIONS ON SHEET S1.1 FOR SIZES.
ISOLATED PAD FOOTINGS AND HONOLITHIC FOOTINGS CAN B
POURED INTEGRALLY, BOTTOMS AT THE SAME ELEVATION.

REFER TODETAIL ON SHEET 1.1 FOR SHOWER RECESS
REQUIREMENTS.

USE BORA-CARE FOR TERMITE PROTECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH
FBC SECTION R218.

MOISTURE PROTECTION BY OTHERS,

TOP OF ALL FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 6" BELOW
ADJACENT GRADE | PAVERS / SLAB.

DIMENSION NOTES

LG AL

T " Fomon
STRUCTURAL SHEETS 2 s
(© [ FaPEEE%)
g,
CONCRETE SLAB NOTES S\ 0: YOUR,
NCENSZ 47
1. 4 THICK, 3000 PSI CONCRETE SLAB WITH STEEL TROWEL FINISH S S& B

WITH FIBER ADDITIVE ON 6 MIL PLASTIC VAPOR BARRIER, LAPPED 6"
AND TAPED ON CLEAN COMPACTED FILL

ES FOR COMPACTION

JODY D.YOUNG R PE
FLPE# 70781

FILLED CELLS LEGEND

__)—G——'

©
I
NDIGATES FILLED CELL w/(1) N0 REGAR CONTNUOUS I
& [ ] FROM TIE-BEAM (OR FOOTING) AT LEVEL BELOW TO <
5 | TEBEAV ABOVE, PROVID &' HOOKS &
_n
I
v | INDICATES FILLED CELL (2N REBAR CONTNUOUS L
@ A|  FROMTIEBEAN (OR FOOTNG)AT LEVEL BELOWTO o
i TIEBEAW ABOVE, PROVIDE &' HOOKS
e !
T INDICATES FILLED CELL /(1) NO.5 REBAR CONTINUOUS
= 0| RO TESEAN(0RFoOTIG) AT LEveL BELONTO S, w =
Al @ _F TOP OF LOW WAL, OR BOTTOM OF OPENING ABOVE 3} 6(
= ® PROVIE &' HOOKS =
e __ s28
z
g STRUCTURAL NOTES £Q3
¥ 3
O MARK | DESCRIPTION T m X
x 51| SLABONGRADE 4" CONCRETE SLAB Wi FIBERWESH £ o
: SL0PE ToDRAN ASREGD sKao
7| S4B RECESS SLAB AT SHONER D -
g REFER TO DETAL ON SHEET S1.1 3 I
= S3 | LOADBEARING WALL, ATTACH PT.BOTTOM PLATE TO O = 8
5 FOOTING WITH 5 x&* TITEN HDs AT 160G <St
I, (2 PER WALL SEGHENT
= > = <
I 8 4| HOUSE AND POOL STEMWALLS SHALL BE INTEGRAL wIT
1
| : il 55 'COORDINATE FOUNDATION AND STEMWALL W/ POOL 9
; CCONTRACTOR
L __ I} g EAGH 0% W 1) 45 REBAR AT 0.0 EAGH WAY, BOTTON @
1 ) i 7| RECESS ELEVATOR PIT SLAB 17 PER MANUF. SPECS, DROP =
TR : STEWWALL FOOTNGS AS REQURED .
| = o
2
| I i WALL FOOTING SCHEDULE ® R
/51‘\ ! | K 3 MIARK | SIZE /TYPE |REINFORCING] __ REMARKS
S o ) . REFERTO COURSE ONE STORY
| ) - 5 Fi | oW STRR PTG | @ sCONT. REFER 104 COURSE O T
i . g gt i g g — @O REFERTO COURSE TWOSTORY
1 O F2_ [nsaewsme o | e oA v o
g 3 o 5 #sCONT REFERTOANGLE OF REPOSE
B " (5) #5S CONT. REFER TO 10 COURSE DETAIL
i | | = F3 | nxarwsmmprr | (HSCONT | [REFER OO
6 <
| & =z
- &
g a i PAD FOOTING SCHEDULE <
" el
| & STEMALL FOOTNGS BELOW MARK SIZE REINFORCING] __ REMARKS [T
| | 2 POOL FOR ANGLE OF REPOSE. = [P PR (455 EACH WAY | SEE PAD FOOTING DETAIL ON z°
st :
| : P T L e o=
4 N P 'SEE ANGLE OF REPOSE PAD I
| | | ' 3 |33 12 PAD CIECT e dticarol E o
B— SEE ANGLE OF REPOSE FAD
| l © P35 42 42" x12' PAD (5) #5s EACH WAY FOOTING DETAIL ON S1.1 o (;’
e X | | e ErTTTT ot eAcay | SEE ANGLE OF REPOSE PAD Z
G 1 @ o]
NG 1 Mo os SEE ANGLE OF REPOSE PR
| [ PN D Pas|SSERR) | OSEACHWAY | FosngpeTaronstt o
g - TG e
% H
© I
| T
| 4 . AT PLANS
b T
- ol
P @
l — KJ - NOV 2 9213
[ ——— eyt DN: c=US, o=Florida, TOUN OF L REVISIONS
® Wor¥6G,  dnQualifier=A01410D000 o
G5 SN o VG 7,
Nsg%  0017EDASAC3A7000C2D
_ THESE DRAWINGSILETTERS HAVE BEEN
A1, en=Jody D Young Jr. ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED AND SEALED BY JODY D.
e Date: 2023.11.28 16:10:21 | YOUNG JR. PE, USING A DIGITAL SIGNATURE - =
( ol PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT - G
N -05'00 CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED, THE SIGNATURE
: . MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY ELECTRONIC COPIES. NPM 12002022
Adobe Acrobat version: SIGNED: STRUCTURAL ONLY
2023.006.20380 DATE SEALED: November 28, 2023
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DIMENSION NOTES

‘SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN ON
STRUCTURAL SHEETS,

YOUNG

Yt

e

D, )
A

FILLED CELLS LEGEND

INDICATES FILLED CELL wi (1) NO REBAR CONTINUOUS
FROM TIE-BEAM (OR FOOTING) AT LEVEL BELOW TO
TIE-BEAM ABOVE, PROVIDE 8" HOOKS

INDICATES FILLED CELL wi (2) NO REBAR CONTINUOUS
FROM TIE-BEAM (OR FOOTING) AT LEVEL BELOW TO
TIE-BEAM ABOVE, PROVIDE 8" HOOKS

INDICATES FILLED CELL w/ (1) NOS REBAR CONTINUOUS
FROM TIE-BEAM (OR FOOTING) AT LEVEL BELOW TO SLAB,
TOP OF LOW WALL OR BOTTOM OF OPENING ABOVE
PROVIDE 8 HOOKS

POST SCHEDULE

MARK | DESCRIPTION

P

2)2x SYP NO. 2 STUDS - MATCH WALL THICKNESS

HEDRICK

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

JODY D.YOUNG IR PE
FLPES 70781

A Custom Home for:

SMITH RESIDENCE

2| (@2 SYPNO.2KING STUDS W/ADDL JACK STUD
MATCH WALL THICKNESS
P3| (92x SYPNO 2STUDS - MATCH WALL THICKNESS
P3n | @2 SYPNO.2KING STUDS Wi (2)2x SYP NO2 ADDL JACK
STUD MATCH WALL THICKNESS
P4 | 12 X317 VERSALAM 182150 COLUWN
P4 | 312 x5-1i" VERSALAN 152750 COLUMN
P48 | 32 xT VERSA-LAM 182750 COLUMN
75| 54 x 514" VERSALAM 152750 COLUMN
PSA | 51 xT VERSALAM 152750 COLUMN
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

MARK | DESCRIPTION

P! X\WX
R S K A K X FO K Y S K KR

CONCRETE COLUMN SCHEDULE

DIMENSIONS REINFORCING

LONGITUDINAL | TIES

LENGTH[ QTY | SIZE | SIZE |SPACING|COMMENTS
| 7 6 | 3 | %

o1

(1) SIMPSON CS16 TO BEAM / TRUSS | WALL BELOW

C2 | (2)SINPSON CS16 TO BEAM TRUSS / WALL BELOW
C3 | (4)SIMPSON CS16 TO BEAM | TRUSS / WALL BELOW.
G4 |(1) SMPSON LTT19 Wi 5" DIA. ALL-THREAD. DRILL AND EPOXY
BEL (T=13108)
G5 | (1) SMPSON HTT& W/ 5/8" DIA. ALL-THREAD. DRILL AND EPOXY
" INTO CONCRETE BELOW W SIMPSON SET EPOXY (T=36104)
) ) SMPSON HTTSKT W/ 578" DA ALLTHREAD. DRILL AND EPO)

&' INTO CONCRETE BELOW W SIMPSON SET EPOXY (T=5445#)

780 EMERALD HARBOR DR. LONGBOAT KEY, FL 34228

(1) SIMPSON HDQB Wi 718" DIA. ALL-THREAD. DRILL AND EPOXY

5 INTO CONCRETE BELOW Wi SIMPSON SET EPOXY (T=7630¢)

5|16/ SPSON G514 TO BEAW/ TRUSS WAL BELOW —~
G e e I
STl 08 A1 50480 To CONCRETE I WALL BELoW I
c10 (1) SIMPSON HDQ11 W/ 1" DIA. ALL-THREAD. DRILL AND EPOXY
T CONCRETE BELOW W SNPSON 62T 9OY (118109 :I Z
o<y
STRUCTURAL NOTES =
[l
MARK | DESCRIPTION [
o SRR RTETS | | oy o o
COURSE AT T0P OF WALL Oo
2 i INFULLY GROUTED no=
COURSE BELOW SILL. HOOK 8' INTO FILLED CELL ON EACH - @
SIDE OF OPENING. 2
53| MASONRY WALL: CMU BUP-OUT SHALL BE INTEGRAL WITH =
4 'MASONRY WALL: FILL ALL CELLS m
5 LOAD BEARING WALL: 2x SYP STUDS AT 16" O.C. o
6 'WOOD POST: BEAR DIRECTLY ON CONCRETE SLAB OR STEEL
e e
7 SLOGK ALL WALL SEANS W10 NALS A/0C AT PAVEL
EDGES. SO,
~11/~
58 [ ars.-18,ABOVE FLOOD VENT. o TV
59| LORDBEARING WALL 2xSYP STUOS RV B10,C. 7 27
TOP OF WALL: 11'-4" AFF Mg, LONn
S10 | PROVIDE FULL HT LVL SQUASH BLKG. BELOW POSTRQR PUKL
BRG. “elng
1 12°X12" CMU PIER WITH 2-NO.5 REBAR IN FILLED CELL
e e
oC
T
.

s R
PER DETAL 3 SHEET $45




DIMENSION NOTES

1. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN ON
STRUCTURAL SHEETS

HEDRICK

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

(O}
=z
o)
o
>

=l

% ViV N

7-0T0C
T-#710C

e,
10 YO 6,

i

n

JODY D. YOUNG JR. PE
FLPE# 70781

if-4T0C
710\

by 11-¢T0C
¥ 13-F100

ViV, ViViViV. VUi ViV ViV, ViVaVsV, ViVaVaV. V. VaVuV, S
|
I

R —— Q
W[ FROVTESEAV (OR FOOTING) AT LEVEL SELON TO N
TIEBEAM ABOVE, PROVIDE & HOOKS 9
™
INDICATES FILLED CELL (2] N0 REBAR CONTNUOUS -
A|  FROMTEBEAM(OR FOOTING) AT LEVEL BELOWTO [
TE-SEAM ABOVE, PROVIDE & HOOKS 4
INDICATES FILLED CELL w/ (1) NOS REBAR CONTINUOUS w
o|  FROMTEBEAM (0R FOOTING) AT LEVEL BELOW TO'SLAG X
TOP OF LOW WALL, OR BOTTOM OF OPENING ABOVE w -
PROVIDE & HOOKS o=
o (]
S Zm
L
POST SCHEDULE 2 “D‘ Q
s = O
MARK | DESCRIPTION S;ma
71| (@25 SYPNO 25TUDS - MATCH WALLTHGKNESS W
72 | (2% VP N0 ZKING STUDS WIADDL JACK STUD £ o x
ey sa
P3 (3)2x SYPNO 2 STUDS - MATCH WALL THICKNESS 2 T 14
P3A | (212x SYP NO ZKING STUDS WI2) 2 SYP NOZ ADDL JACK [S=ge
ST MATON WALL THEROESS <Ea
P4 | 312 x3-1 VERSALAN 16 2750 COLUMN s E
P45 517 514" VERSALAN 18 2750 GOLUMN nI
P48__| ST VERSALAN 182750 COIN a
P46 514" x 5-1/4" VERSA-LAM 1.8 2750 COLUMN e
PA | 5 X7 VERGALAM 182750 COLUMN g
T.OFLOOK w
-0 A7 s
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE ]
o
MARK | DESCRIPTION D
1| (1) SIMPSON CS16 TO BEAM / TRUSS / WALL BELOW ~
c2 (2) SIMPSON CS16 TO BEAM / TRUSS / WALL BELOW
Cc3 (4) SIMPSON CS16 TO BEAM / TRUSS / WALL BELOW
Cc4 (1) SIMPSON LTT19 W/ DIA. ALL-THREAD. DRILL AND EPOXY

N SET EPOXY (T=13108)
5 | (1) SMPSON HTTd4 WI'58" DIA. ALLTHREAD. DRILL AND EPOXY
6" INTO CONCRETE BELOW Wi SIMPSON SET EPOXY (T=3610f)
C6 | (1) SMPSON HTTSKT Wi /8" DA ALL-THREAD. DRILL AND EPOXY
6" INTO CONCRETE BELOW W SIMPSON SET EPOXY (T=5445¢)
©7 | (1) SMPSONHOQ8 W/ 776" DIA ALL-THREAD. DRILL AND EPOXY
8" INTO CONCRETE BELOW W/ SIMPSON SET EPOXY (T=7630f)
8| (6)SIMPSON CS14 TOBEAM TRUSS / WALL BELOW
(4) SMPSON CS14 FOR WALL STUD TO RIM BOARD & (4]
MSTAM36 FOR RIM BOARD TO CONCRETEICMU WALL BELOW
C10 | (1) SIMPSON HDQ1T Wi 1 DIA. ALL-THREAD. DRILL AND EPOXY
& INTO CONCRETE BELOW W/ SMPSON SET EPOXY (T=11,8104)

FLOOR PLAN

FIRST STRUCTURAL

-
STRUCTURAL NOTES !
©
MARK | DESCRIPTION by
1| MASONRY WALL: (1) NOS REBAR CONT. IN FULLY GROUTED i
COURSE AT TOP OF WALL
52| MASONRY WALL:(1)NO5 REBAR CONT. N FULLY GROUTED
COURSE BELOW SILL. HOOK 8" INTO FILLED CELL ON EACH
SIDE OF OPENNG. A
$3 | MASONRY WALL: CWU BUMP-OUT SHALL BE INTEGRAL WITH 'S
ADJACENT MASONRY O
4 | MASONRY WALL: FILLALL CELLS /b
S5 | LOAD BEARING WALL 2xSYP STUDS AT 16°OC. R 5 )
TOP OF WALL: 23'-4' AFF %
6| WOOD POST. BEAR DIRECTLY ON CONCRETE SLAB OR STEEL
St PROTECTION AS REQUIRED.
S7 | BLOCK ALL WALL SEAWIS W/ 8D NALLS AT O.C AT PANEL e
EDGES. BIDG PE REVISIONS
s8 8F8-18, ABOVE FLOOD VENT. Copy of fec
Copy ol [eITBY | DATE
S8 | LOADBEARING WALL 2x SYP STUDS AT 16" OC. NPM[09.11.2023
TOP OF WALL: 11'-4"AFF NPM[11.03.2023

510 | PROVIDE FULL HT LVL SQUASH BLKG. BELOW POST FOR FULL
8RG.

S | 12'X12" CMU PIER WITH 2NO.5 REBAR IN FILLED CELL
S12 | EXT6 CWU PIERWITH 7-NO'5 REBAR IN EACH CELL FILLED
SOLD

NeM | 12002022

S13 | CREMANE SIEEL EQUPVENT PLATFORNE STAESEY ,—|
THERO/PRO AN VAL

o8 TECR Yo
| TSR STEEL COLIAT TP PLATE NG BRGE PUATE
g PER DETAL 3 SHEET 45 S2.1




DIMENSION NOTES

X £
1. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR DIVENSIONS NOT SHOWN O &2
STRUCTURAL SHEETS Zx g
Y=l
ows
. .
I
I
I
I
1]
u
i
I
I
I
I
i
J
T
Bl
Bl
oB
& AR c E1
Sz
o = I I
B 5| | <] i 8
CAJP1 N o =12 3| g
| e B 2] B HE 55
3 5 5[5 3
POST SCHEDULE
&5 MARK | DESCRIPTION
P1 (2)2x SYPNO. 2 STUDS - MATCH WALL THICKNESS
; P2 (2)2x SYP NO. 2KING STUDS W/ ADD'L JACK STUD
calrz MATCH WALL THICKNESS
P3 (3)2x SYP NO. 2 STUDS - MATCH WALL THICKNESS
P-3A (2)2x SYP NO. 2KING STUDS W/ (2) 2x SYP NO.2 ADD'L JACK
STUD MATCH WALL THICKNESS

P 3112 x 34/2" VERSA-LAM 1.8 2750 COLUMN

C2 | (2)SIMPSON CS16 TO BEAM / TRUSS / WALL BELOW

Fan | 37 xS VERSA A TS T GO
[ 5-1/4" x 5-1/4" VERSA-LAM 1.8 2750 COLUMN o
=

o

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE E
MARK | DESCRIPTION 9
[2] (1) SIMPSON CS16 TO BEAM / TRUSS / WALL BELOW lg
[&]

<

C3 | (4) SMPSON CS16 T0 BEAM / TRUSS / WALL BELOW
G| (1) SIMPSON LTT19 Wi /8" DIA ALL-THREAD. DRILL AND EPOXY
" INTO CONCRETE BELOW W/ SIMPSON SET EPOXY (T=1310#)

C5 | (1) SMPSON HTT WI58" DIA. ALLTHREAD. DRILL AND EPOXY
& INTO CONCRETE BELOW W/ SIMPSON SET EPOXY (T=3610#)
C5 | (1) SIMPSON HTTSKT Wi 58 DIA. ALL-THREAD. DRILL AND EPO)
&' INTO CONCRETE BELOW W/ SIMPSON SET EPOXY (T=5445#)
C7 | (1) SIMPSON HDGB W/ 7/8" DIA. ALL-THREAD. DRILL AND EPOXY
& INTO CONCRETE BELOW W/ SIMPSON SET EPOXY (T=7630#)
C8 | (6) SIMPSON CS14 TO BEAM  TRUSS / WALL BELOW

4) SINPSON C514 FOR WALL STUD TO RIM BOARD & (¢]
MSTAM3% FOR RIM BOARD TO CONCRETEICMU WALL BELOW.

SMITH RESIDENCE
780 EMERALD HARBOR DR. LONGBOAT KEY, FL 34228

€10 | (1) SIMPSONHDQT1 W/ 1 DIA ALL-THREAD. DRILL AND EPOXY
8 INTO CONCRETE BELOW W/ SIMPSON SET EPOXY (T=11810¢)

STRUCTURAL NOTES

MARK | DESCRIPTION

S1 | MASONRY WALL: (1) NO5REBAR CONT. IN FULLY GROUTED

COURSE AT TOP OF WALL
S2 | MASONRY WALL: (1) NO5REBAR CONT. IN FULLY GROUTED
SE BELOW SILL. HOOK 8" INTO FILLED CELL ON EACH

SIDE OF OPENING,
$3 | MASONRY WALL CMU BUMP-OUT SHALL BE INTEGRAL WITH
ADJACENT MASONRY

$4 | MASONRY WALL: FILL ALL CELLS

S5 | LOAD BEARING WALL: 2 SYP STUDS AT 16" O.C.
TOP OF WALL: 23 - #° AFF

§6 | WOOD POST BEAR DIRECTLY ON CONCRETE SLAB OR STEEL
‘SHIM. PROVIDE MOISTURE PROTECTION AS REQUIRED.

ST | BLOCK ALLWALL SEAMS W/8D NAILS AT 3" O.C. AT PANEL
EDGES.

3/16"=1'-0"

S8 | 8F-18, ABOVE FLOOD VENT.

FLOOR PLAN

§9 | LOAD BEARING WALL: 2x SYP STUDS AT 16" OC.
TOP OF WALL: 11 -4' AFF

S10 | PROVIDE FULL HT LVL SQUASH BLKG. BELOW POST FOR FULL
BRG

S0 | 12°X12° CMU PIER WITH 22NO.5 REBAR INFILLED CELL

SECOND STRUCTURAL

12| EXT5 CMU PIER WITH T-NO'5 REBAR IN EACH CELL FILLED
S0LD

St | PREVANF STEELEQUIPNENT PLATFORM & STARS BY
OTHERS. PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR THE EOR APPROVAL

Se | FISSSXBXi7A STEEL COLUMN WITOP PLATE AND BASE PLATE

PER DETAIL 3 SHEET 45

REVISIONS

BY | DATE
=CEIVET NPM [09.11.2023

NPM [11.03.2023
NOV 2 9173 NPM [11.28.2023

TOWN OF LONGBOAT K
F Tkt

N | 12002022

S2.2




DIMENSION NOTES

‘SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN ON
STRUCTURAL SHEETS.

T

GENERAL NOTES H X 2
i 1. FILLALL CELLS ABOVE PRECAST LITELS. ¥ OO
a|= 2 STUB RAISED HEEL ROOF TRUSSES BACK 34" FROM FACE OF g 4 ﬂf_ 2
: MASONRY FOR PLYWOOD AND STUCCO. g 2
o]~ ® 2
22 3 STUBFLOOR TRUSSES BAGK 2:/2 FORRBOARD YWOOD AN 3 =) [ |8
il STUCCO. & ows
4 ALLWOOD OR WOOD PRODUCTS IN CONTACT WITHCONCRETEOR = TE
JASONRY T0BE EITHER MOSTURE PROTECTED OR PRESSURE & > @
- TREATED A
N ot & 5. SHORING: ALL MASONRY OR CONCRETE BEAMS 10-FT AND LONGER % .
> SHALL BE SHORED FOR A MINUM OF 28 DAYS AFTER POUR 2
A a|™ 5
= &2/ Zla &
2 5|8 ]
g
g

Wi,

e,
-V,
NSgog, b
@
2 5B
2 ]
&) S &5
g
- -y 8
U= 103008
= 1 }— [GFe-15 [ To-1
AN FHA d — 13 T Ajf} T 70 AP,
s T | I
CONCRETE BEA| DRAG STRUT SCHEDULE ©
SCHEDULE | [wARK T oEscRIPTION Q
L2\ MARK | DESCRIPTION TYPE DS WIND DRAG STRUT TRUSS TO TRANSFER 7,500% FROM ROOF <
& — DIAPHRAGM TO CIU WALL BELOW &
GFe1 | X8 PRECASTLNTEL BY CAST-CRETE 1 1 ALIGN DRAG STRUT WITH THE OUTSIDE OF CHU WALL o
- (1) NOS REBAR 2. ATTACH TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD TO WALL WITH (9) ™
To1on | 15 FORM & POUR CONGRETE BEAM ; SPSON MASA AT 2#0C.MIN "
(1/NO.5REBAR, TOP 3 NAL RO SHEATHING ABOVE WITH B RING-SHANK N
(1) NO. 5 REBAR, BOTTOM NAILS AT 4" 0.C. w
T 1o PR PO CONGRETE B - 4 NSTALICDTOULTEQOMNSFOR PUFTAS y
- ‘i 1 (2)NO. 5 REBAR, TOP —
I 2)NO.5REBAR BOTTOM L
TOC, -0 AFF NO.3TIES AT6"0C [3) <
2 o 515 FoR s POUR CONGRETE BEA ; WOOD BEAM 4 8
i = 2)N0.5REBAR, TOP Topx x| L
< g1 i SCHEDULE °58
2 NO.3TESAT&OC. £Qz
EEAGEE Y T ——m S MARK | DESCRIPTION TYPE EQS
TOP: 11'- 4° AFF (2) NO. 5 REBAR, TOP WB-10A (3) 2x10 SYP NO.2 WOOD BEAM 1 - w s
(2)NO. 5 REBAR BOTTOM W (2) 112 COX PLYWOOD FLITCH PLATES :
4 A de [ - NO.3TESAT 17 0C. W08 e W
AmEE o (5194 X814 208 MCROLLAM L. 2 o
Szli| Lk 3% Tozs |8 x2¢ FORMEPOU n S [a)
ke g @)N0.5REBAR TOP
mEEN AR o AR, DDLELAYER WEZA | (9) .34 x 11-414" 208 MCROLLAMLVL 2 2 T %
= |a ~ g (@) 6 REBAR,
™ (s al® sty bl We-16A | 16" PREENGINEERED WOOD GIRDER B Ok
Gy llal 1] TRUSS Y TRUSS HANF <=t
rn | XA FORNE POUR CONGRETE BEAN " vy =
114108 (2)NO. 5 REBAR, TOP (2)1-36" x 24" 208 MICROLLAMLVL. 2 <
Z-FToC (2O, 5REBAR, 20D LAYER . wI
[N 5 REBAR, FOLAYER W2iB | 2F PREENGIEERED WOOD GIROER n a
— [ttt TRUSS BY TRUSS WAV aQ
Ko smesaT o Ve |75 PrE ENGEERED WooD GRDER ; z
[T [wems] s —s TRUSS BY TRUSS WANF =
TOP: 11'- 4" AFF. TYPE 1 TYPE 2 TYPE 3 w
B T =
1 | w
TES 8
[Ewl ] |
{ ~
TRz F I | somou |
5
&2
TYPE 4 NOTES:
‘ 1. TYPE 1 BEAMS - NAL (2 PLY BEAVS TOGETHER WITH (2 ROWS OF 124
| N R _ s ) . NALS AT 12" 0,C. ADD ADDIL SYP PLIES AND FLITCH PLATES AS
U/Q\ b E slel~ew/  [5lg 2[g] 53 -1 REQD TOMATCH WALL THICKNESS
$42 B = —1 % Bl5 Bl
2 2 2
3 | : ' : Ve REFERT I
| 2l TB-16A 67618 — © e & | - 2 TYPE 2BEAMS. REFER TO SHEET 40 FOR LVLNALING/BOLTG
=1 TOP: 11-4' AFF. 1 4 s P
P — > — 2 ofs 2 2 3 TYPE 3BEAMS - ATTACHNENT OF WOOD GIRDERS PERTRUSS (U]
‘ ‘ ol MANUFACTURER. 4 4
o )
| | STRUCTURAL NOTES = ol
MARK | DESCRIPTION é -
s ATTACH EACH ROOF TRUSS TO TOP OF WALL W/ONE m n
SIMPSON H104 - AT EACH TRUSS UNO wo:
52| NON-BEARING WALL. PROVIDE SIMPSON TG AT EACH TRUSS =0 ©
-y ‘OR BLOCKING AT 24" O.C. TO DOUBLE TOP PLATE ‘o _l a
- LEDGER / RIMBOARD o $3 | TIEBEAM; REFER TO TIE-BEAM STEP DETAIL ON SHEET $4.1 o
SCHEDULE 5| CONNECT EACH GRDER TRUSS TO W00 FEADER OR -
™M POSTMMULTIPLE STUDS USING SIMPSON 2HTS16 UNO L.
MARK_| DESCRIPTION S6 | MASONRY WALL PROVIDE #5 AT 48" O.C. ABOVE LINTEL] o
1| (D2x12 PTLEDGER ORBETTER RAKE TIE BEAM, PROVIDE HOOK AT LINTEL AND TE BE )
SEE TRUSS PARALLEL TO LEDGER DETAIL ON $43 7 N + |-
—_ —_ 2| @2XBPTLEDGER ORBETTER Rt U
S a8 Ll S8 | COMBINATION ROOFIFLOOR TRUSS - TRUSS CO. TO L Z
3 (2)2X12PT LEDGER OR BETTER THE INDICATED TRUSS WITH 2ND FLOOR ROOF LOAD b ie
B RS FERENDC AR TOLEDGEROETAL CHESY 59| FULL HEIGHT P.T OR LVL BLOCKING AT 16" 0.C. WIHE j
R4 24" LVL OR TRUSS RIM BOARD TO TRANSFER 300 PLF AT EACH BLOCKINGIFULL HEIGHT PT.
INTO WALL BELOW. S0 | 2X12 VP #2FLOOR JOISTS @ 12 0.C. TOP AT 130" AFF
G SLOPE TOP AS REQUIRED WLUS10 ON BOTHENDS
11| TB-168 CANTILEVER TIE-BEAM TO EXTEND OVER THE REVISIONS
cowm SR
S12| 24 FIGH PRE ENGINEERED FLOOR TRUSSES AT 160G 0P
ATIS AT 023
S13 | 2X12SYP #2FLOOR JOISTS @ 12° O.C. TOP AT 134" AFF NPM 11 023
WILUS10 ON BOTH ENDS NPM|11.28.2023
S14 | GABLE ROOF FRAMED WIVALLEY SET - -
SHEATHED HIP ROOF = =
$15 | DROP TRUSS TOP CHORD GABLE END TRUSSES
wu | rzmaz
16| 16'HGH PREENGINEERED FLOOR TRUSSES A 15 0C. 107
AT 13- AFF
17| 26" HIGH PRE ENGINEERED FLOOR TRUSSES AT 6" 0C WE" S3.0
STEP-UP AT KITCHEN AREA AS PER THE ARCHITECTURALPLAN .
o - - SN - TOPAT 134" AFF




S ~ GENERAL NOTES

FILL AL CELLS ABOVE PRECAST LINTELS.

‘STUB RAISED HEEL ROOF TRUSSES BACK 314" FROM FACE OF
MASONRY FOR PLYWOOD AND STUCCO.

‘STUB FLOOR TRUSSES BACK 2:1/2' FOR RIMBOARD, PLYWOOD AND
STUCCO.

ALLWWOOD OR WOOD PRODUCTS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR
MASONRY TO 8E EITHER MOISTURE PROTECTED OR PRESSURE
TREATED.

‘SHORING: ALL MASONRY OR CONCRETE BEANS 10-FT AND LONGER
‘SHALL BE SHORED FOR A MINIMUM OF 28 DAYS AFTER POUR

# STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

YOUNG

DIMENSION NOTES

'SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN ON
STRUCTURAL SHEETS.

(Db YOI HEDRIK ENGHEERING L AL RO REGERE

N

2D, YU

WB-10A

£
8

=T
1

(I

ToP. 23 -1 AFF

ToP: 23 1 AFF

J0DY D.YOUNG JR. PE
FLPER 70781

WB-10A

AFF
A
5T

(1)HTS16
U=t

/_mws@ 2 - e
U=1,000¢ § U= 1
(2)HTS16] ] \

TOP. 23,

J
1 WB-108

o WOOD BEAM
- SCHEDULE

MARK | DESCRIPTION

WB-10A (3) 2x10 SYP NO.2 WOOD BEAM
WI(2) 112" COX PLYWOOD FLITCH PLATES

(2-cste

AN\

(1)HTS16
U=1,000¢ @2HTS16
4 26008

- U crypesn
[

LA

N_@use  @urse_/
Usogo0e  U=2600%

W08 | () 194 X511" 20E MOROLLAM LVL

WB2A | ) 3 x41-14" 20 MICROLLAMLVL

We-16A | 16" PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD GIRDER

SIDE OF THE BEAV) TRUSS BY TRUSS MANF.

U=6500¢
R= 10,4004 WB26A | (2) 134" x 24" 208 MICROLLAM LVL

I
B10A N W48 | 24' PREENGINEERED WOOD GIRDER
% (1) HTS16 M ) TRUSS BY TRUSS MANF.

a0t Y. Weoh | 76' PREENGINEERED WOOD GRDER
TRUSS BY TRUSS MANF.

TYPE 1 TYPE 2 TYPE 3

Imi gl

TES
= TYPE 1 BEAVS - NAI () PLY BEAMS TOGETHER WITH (2) ROWS OF 124
pre— NAILS AT 12" O.C. ADD ADD'L SYP PLIES AND FLITCH PLATES AS
’Lr REQD TOMATCH WALL THICKNESS
TYPE 2BEANS - REFER TO SHEET 540 FOR LVL NALING /BOLTING
(1)46T3 = PATTERNS.
i

0;

BT
AT

TOP 231 an ]

A Custom Home for:
SMITH RESIDENCE

780 EMERALD HARBOR DR. LONGBOAT KEY, FL 34228

7

) HTS16
U=2300¢

WB-10A
Top. 23

TYPE 3 BEANS - ATTAGHVENT OF VI00D GIRDERS PER TRUSS
EE - MANUFACTURER

TOP- 23 -4 AF

1
|
! STRUCTURAL NOTES
(1) HTS16 (2)HTS18 (1) HTS16 !
200 ae ™

MARK | DESCRIPTION
¥ . |/~ u=2500¢ 51 'ATTACH EACH ROOF TRUSS TO TOP OF WALL WIONE
‘SIMPSON H10A - AT EACH TRUSS UNO
52| NON-BEARING WALL: PROVIDE SIMPSON HTC AT EACH TRUSS

() HTS20 ORBLOCKING AT 24" 0.C. TO DOUBLE TOP PLATE
U=4.000¢ e o |

R 14,1 1 |
Top_ 23 -4 3 ATS16
6 000

fy Histe U
U=3,100¢ gD

WB-10A

TOP: 23 - 1" AFF
50

(@)HTS16
800%

CKNGAT24'0C TODOURLETOPPIATE ]
TIE BEAM: REFER TO TIE-BEAM STEP DETAL ON SHEET 841
e ]
S5 | CONNECT EACH GRDER TRUSS TO WOOD HEADER OR
POSTMULTIPLE STUDS USING SIMPSON 2HTS16 UNO

@ rTS20 S| MASONRY WAL PROVIDE #6 AT 48" 0.C. ABOVE LINTEL 1O
e RAKE TIE BEAM. PROVIDE HOOK AT LINTEL AND TIE BEAN

s7

NOT USED.
-
COMBINATION ROOFIFLOOR TRUSS - TRUSS CO. TO LOAD
THE INDICATED TRUSS WITH 2ND FLOOR ROOF LOAD
9| FULLHEIGHT P.T. ORLVL BLOCKING AT 16" O.C. WIHETATS
AT EACH BLOCKINGFULL HEIGHT PT
10| 2X125YP #2FLOOR JOISTS @ 12 O.C. TOP AT 13:0" AFF
SLOPE TOP AS REQUIRED WLUS10 ON BOTH ENDS
S11 | T8-168 CANTILEVER TIE-BEAM TO EXTEND OVER THE
I e ———_—
12| 24" HIGH PREENGINEERED FLOOR TRUSSES AT 16" 0C. TOP
AT13 -4 AFF.
13| 2X125YP #2FLOORJOISTS @ 12 O.C. TOP AT 13-4' AFF
WILUS10 ON BOTH ENDS
‘GABLE ROOF FRAVED WIVALLEY SET TRUSSES OVER
SHEATHED HIP ROOF

3/16"=1'- 0"

T
ROOF FRAMING PLAN

DROP TRUSS TOP CHORD GABLE END TRUSSES g

S16 | 16" HIGH PRE-ENGINEERED FLOOR TRUSSES AT 16" 0.C. TOP
AT13-4° AFF.

57| 24 HIGH PRE ENGINEERED FLOOR TRUSSES AT 15°0C.W &
'STEP-UP AT KITCHEN AREA AS PER THE ARCHITECTURAL PLAN REVISIONS
TOPAT 1344 46%

|
|
|
|
i
h
|
|
|
i
h
|
|
|
|
|
H
|
|
|
i
H
H
|
|
|
i
|




HEDRICK

‘STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

)

YOUNG

| 200 NALS AT6" O, ———— 20dNAILSATE OC. ——— | |
2X STUDS AT 16 O.C. - ALIGN WITH EACH [ ——— 2XSTUDS AT 16" O.C. - ALIGN WITH EACH
TRUSS BELOW | / TRUSS BELOW
/ £ PLYWOOD SHEATHING CONT. TO THE TOP. i PLYWOOD SHEATHING CONT. TO BOTTOM
\ LOW ROOF TRUSS WITH 84 NAILS 4' O.C \ OF THE TRUSS WITH 8 NAILS 4 0.C. EDGE/S" Nelam
EDGE/8" O.C. FIELD \ 0C.FIELD )
§ PLYWOOD SHEATHING WITH 10d ——

SIMPSON CS16 EACH STUD TO EACH TRUSS

NAILS AT 4" O.C. EDGE/8" O.C. FIELD ’/ ﬁ SIMPSON CS16 EACH STUD TO EACH TRUSS

/
2X6 SYP BLOCKING - DESYPBLOCKNG N 5 | e,
- \ / 2 Ygg'/l:‘l’"",,
/ \ “/ NS, 4
— GIRDER TRUSS

8d RING-SHANK NAILS 4" O.C.

2X6 SYP BLOCKING ATTACH TO
EACH STUD WITH (3) 16d NAILS

T (4)3" A307 BOLTS
4'x24"x}" A36 PLATE (NSIFS)
4'x6°xE" A36 CAP PLATE

_— 4'x&x{" STEEL TUBE
— ASTM A500, GRADE B

JODY D. YOUNG JR, PE
FLPER 70781

r//
g
o

13" PLYWOOD SHEATHING WITH 8d
RING-SHANK NAILS 4" O.C. EDGE/8" O.C.
FIELD

& ALL-THREAD SHALL BE SET IN ' DIA
HOLE WITH SIMPSON SET EPOXY.

PROVIDE 6" MIN EMBEDMENT. 86'5E" A3 BASE PLATE

|
|
\
N ‘

@
N
S
7 " (4){'X8" REDHEAD TRUBOLT @
¢ / WEDGE ANCHOR (4 TOTAL) o
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